X CEMRICCDHRASZR B

RHCBEDTRCIEBELTIIEE W,

Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.
Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant ’emploi!

Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje

2RSA OUTLAW RAMPAGE PRO

” ’ 70% Pre-Assembled Kit
, Semi-assembiled,

D -.'S' ] WD REAR SOLID AXLE

OR2DNHDEEFAE / SAFETY PRECAUTIONS / Slcherheltshlnwelse / PRECAUTIONS D'EMPLOIS / Precauciones de seguridad ___ _ . 2~5

@icZ 22 %% / ltems Required For Operation / Das Notwendige Zubehér / Matériel Nécessaire / Para Su Funcionamiento.__.___.__ 6~7
@ 7O/RD%fE / PREPARE RADIO TRANSMISSION / Die RC-Anlage / Préparation Radio / Equipo R/C ... ... 7
@iHI THIDER / BEFORE YOU BEGIN / BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN / AVANT DE COMMENCER / ANTES DE EMPEZAR .____________ 8~9

@7 —f{77/\—YEER / Arangement of plastic parts on runners / Die Kunststoffteile an den Spritzingen / Nomenclature des grappes de piéces plastique / Piezas Plasticas ___ 10 ~ 13

@ KEDFAILT / Assembly / Das Bauen / Assemblage / MoNtaje .- - - - oo 14 ~ 41
@7 f#X / Exploded view / Explosionszeichnung / Vue Eclatee / DeSPI€CE - - - - - oo 42 ~ 45
@/N\—Y XN / Spare parts & Optional Parts - - . - e 46 ~ 48

\

[ A\ REOESHOEEEE
COIERRRURBITRATRH DT EA!

Q@ DERIFTHWVEBEERIET 2 & SICHRETINTVWET, ML TITRENG I,
BRI R A> TWBAICT RINA REZIFHEERICHEITTIEE 0N,

A UNDER SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

This radio control model is not a toy!

@lt's highly recommended that first-time enthusiasts seek the advice of an experienced
modeler before operating this vehicle.

@Keep out of the reach of children!

@Observe all safety precautions when operating this model. You are responsible for this
vehicle's proper maintenance and safe operation.

@Always keep this instruction manual for quick reference.

@Taking out liability insurance is recommended.

A ACHTUNG!

Dieses Modell ist kein Spielzeug!
@Anfanger sollten moglichst Rat bei Modellbaukundigen einholen, um das Modell richtig
zusammenzubauen und gefahrlos bedienen zu kénnen.
@Bauen Sie dieses Modell nur auBer Reichweite von Kindern zusammen!
@Treffen Sie gentigend Sicherheitsvorkehrungen, bevor Sie Ihr Modell bedienen! Sie
alleine tragen die Verantwortung fiir Ihr Modell und dessen gefahrlose Bedienung!
@Bitte bewahren Sie diese Dokumentation zur spateren Verwendung auf.

O/J\é WERGEN B DD T HEL TIEEIRSRDFNE EDBVFT TG
TR TLESE N,
@ LU TELUIHATIE. A—DEREEZ TLLZRLTH S,
BEEE > THRELHLIES L,
@E T, FHHEN VDO THEROND LS ICAYICEREL T IEE L,
@5 VIVRRICMAUL TREICEUAHAEL & S,

A ATTENTION!
Ce modéle n’est pas un jouet!

@Si vous étes débutant dans le modeéle réduit, prenez conseils auprés de
modélistes confirmés afin d’utiliser votre modele dans des conditions optimales.

@Assemblez ce kit en dehors de la portée de jeunes enfants!

@Prenez des précautions lors de I'utilisation. Vous seul étes responsable des
évolutions de votre modéle. La société KYOSHO ou son distributeur ne
peuvent en aucun cas étre tenus responsables des accidents pouvant survenir
lors de I'utilisation de ce modeéle!

@Gardez cette notice a portée de main afin de vous y référer rapidement.

A PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

Este modelo R/C no es un juguete
@Los no iniciados en este hobby deberan ser aconsejados por expertos antes de
comenzar el montaje de este modelo.
@Realice el montaje en un lugar fuera del alcance de los nifios.
@Siempre extreme las medidas de seguridad. Usted es el Gnico responsable del
funcionamiento de su modelo.
@Mantenga este manual siempre a mano

@ ZDEMIFTAFTULZERRICKRFALTET, METREBDEt A,

@ This model is not a toy. It is designed for users over 14 years of age.

@ Dieses Modell ist kein Spielzeug, geeignet fir Modellsportler ab 14 Jahren.

@ CE MODELE N'EST PAS UN JOUET. IL EST DESTINE AUX ENFANTS DE PLUS DE 14 ANS.
Ce modéle est destiné a une utilisation exclusive en extérieur sur une piste adaptée et sécurisée.
Les pilotes débutants doivent prendre conseils auprés de pilotes confirmés ou leur revendeur.

@ Este modelo no es un juguete. Ha sido disefiado para ser utilizado por mayores de 14 arios. Utilizar en el exterior.

HE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

IKCyOSHD

e E

HKUBHROIcH, FERAMKELEBEIZHENHDE I, *Specifications are subject to change without prior notice! *Technische Anderungen sind ohne vorherige Ankiindigungen méglich!

(Ge:: SN )
No. 34362

*Les specmcatlons peuvent changer sans preawsl *El fabncante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso

34362-T01



RL2DT-HD;EE=HEIE / SAFETY PRECAUTIONS / Sicherheitshinweise
PRECAUTIONS D'EMPLOIS / Precauciones de seguridad

3T « ETORICRBITBRHBSIEZ W,
Please read carefully before assembling and operating your model.
Lesen Sie die Anleitung aufmerksam durch, bevor Sie das Modell in Betrieb nehmen.
Lire attentivement cette notice avant de commencer I'assemblage de votre modéle.
Lea cuidadosamente este manual antes de montar y rodar su modelo.

g&v—Y ERPEFICERGREDSRLET SAHRELSHBIERERLET,

WARNING! : This symbol indicates where caution is essential to avoid injury to yourself or others.

ACHTUNG! : Dieses Symbol warnt vor Verletzungen!

ATTENTION! :Ce symbole vous indique un danger physique éventuel.

AVISO! : Este signo le indica cuando hay que prestar especial atencién para evitar dafos a
personas y propiedades.

Rrikv—2 P EPHEOREE GRS, POTRWIBWI EZRLET,

PROHIBITED : This symbol points out actions that you should NOT do to avoid possible damage

or accidents.
: Dieses Symbol warnt vor Handlungen, die das Produkt beschadigen kdnnen!
: Ce symbole vous informe de ce que "VOUS NE DEVEZ PAS FAIRE".
: Este signo le indica acciones que NO debe realizar para evitar posibles accidentes.

BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

@ COEMIE. FRNRERREMER T, MATRHDIEA !
This product is a fully functional radio control model. It is not a toy!
Dieses Modell ist kein Spielzeug, geeignet fiir Modellsportler ab 14 Jahren.
CE PRODUIT N'EST PAS UN JOUET ! Ce produit est un modéle réduit radiocommandé.
Este modelo no es un juguete, es un modelo radiocontrolado.

@ COBRERELDcHIC, ETADHEILTY, ETERDAVYTFVA, AT a3 VORBBREEZEEIBWVWET,

To enjoy this model to its fullest, complete assembly properly, perform maintenance and add optional upgrades as desired.
Do routine maintenance work after operation. Replacement parts and option parts are available separately.

Das Modell ist weitestgehend vormontiert. Komplettieren Sie die Montage und fiihren Sie regelmaBig Wartungsarbeiten durch.
Durch den Einbau von passenden KYOSHO-Tuningteilen, kann die Leistung des Modells weiter optimiert werden. Ersatz- &
Tuningteile sind einzeln erhéltlich.

Pour utiliser et profiter de ce modéle, compléter I'assemblage suivant les instructions, effectuer les maintenances
et les réparations nécessaires. Ajouter des options Kyosho afin d'accroitre les performances du modéle selon votre pilotage.

Para disfrutar al maximo de su modelo, realice el montaje de manera correcta, un correcto mantenimiento e instale
las piezas opcionales que desee. Realice el mantenimiento necesario después de rodar. KYOSHO tiene a su
disposicion gran variedad de repuestos y piezas opcionales.

@7 AVEZEBHRPHABEXOEME. FLWAZRD ERXELERD RN, REBLR (BFR) RhOTRENSHDET,
Improper usage of Alkaline cells or rechargeable batteries may damage the electronics of the car and/or the radio.
Entfernen Sie die Batterien aus Fahrzeug und Sender nach dem Fahrbetrieb!

L'utilisation de piles ou batteries défectueuses peut causer des dommages a I'électronique de la voiture ou la radio.
Un uso indebido de las baterias recargables podrian daiar el equipo de radio.

COBEREREICBRS HICTROEEEZ, DIHTFHLLLEIW,

In order to operate the model safely, adhere to following instructions:
Beachten Sie die folgenden Sicherheitshinweise
RESPECTER LES CONSIGNES DE SECURITE SUIVANTES :
Respete los siguientes consejos de seguridad:

(" o
=2 . *TORMPAZTFTSBVWEEMPEBICERBEEDRET SAREELNHZERETRLET,
Warning ! *Here are some possibilities of significant damage to life and/or body, if the following explanations are not adhered to:
Achtung ! *Beachten Sie bitte die folgenden Hinweise.
Attention ! *Problémes et dommages possibles dans le cas du non respect des consignes de sécurité.
\_ Aviso ! *Le indica la posibilidad de sufrir un accidente si no sigue los consejos.

\

Z y =i
¢ PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE

P EZ CHIICH I RBEZE e REZ TRRH LTV, ey BUTICRENR B Bt EHT - DRI IC LW T RZE W, PROHIBIDO

FlE BERZRCH> TWAAIT RNA ZAZZ I EEICHEIZITIZSI W,
Before you begin, read the manual thoroughly. First time builders should

seek advice from modelers who have experience in assembling models.

Vor Beginn die Anleitung sorgféltig durchlesen. Bei Fragen wenden Sie
sich an lhren Fachhéndlern oder kontaktieren Sie unseren Helpdesk.

Avant de commencer, lire avec attention cette notice. Si il s'agit d'un
premier modeéle, prendre conseil auprés d'un modéliste expérimenté
pour les étapes de montages.

Antes de comenzar, lea enteramente este manual. Los principiantes

deberan pedir consejo a modelistas expertos en el montaje de modelos.

FEPERNGEDRRICHED X,

Never reverse connection nor disassemble batteries. It may lead to
damage and leakage.

Batterien / Akkus nicht verpolt einsetzen!

Ne jamais ouvrir les batteries ou inverser les connecteurs sous peine
de court-circuit pouvant entrainer de sérieux dommages.

Coloque las pilas/baterias respetando siempre la polaridad indicada.
Nunca intente desmontarlas.




ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P NS BEBEP. ED o E@RABDFITDT. +ERLTLLEST W,

e, NSBEFROWVWBIGEFATOEE - RERFSF TS L,

This product includes many small, sharp objects, so it should be kept out
of the reach of children.

Der Bausatz enthalt viele Kleinteile, die verschluckt werden kénnen.
Modell nicht in die Hande von Kleinkindern gelangen lassen!

CE PRODUIT CONTIENT DES PETITES PIECES. NE JAMAIS LAISSER
A PORTE DE MAINS DES ENFANTS !

Este modelo incluye piezas de pequefio tamafio y objetos potencialmente
peligrosos para los nifios. Mantenga el modelo fuera del alcance de los
nifios.

Rk
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P> 7 ORBEROBEBZEN DRV,
BHHR- T2V MO—IATERLRD, REPHRORRICADET,
Always check the radio batteries!
With weak dry batteries, transmission and reception of the radio fall off. Models may
become out of control under such condition, which may cause serious accidents.
Uberpriifen Sie die Batterien der RC-Anlage!
Sobald die Batterien nachlassen, lassen auch das Sende- und
Empfangvermdgen nach. Die Bedienung lhres Modelles mit schwachen
Batterien kann zum Verlust Ihres Modelles und schweren Unféllen fiihren!
Quand les piles de la radio sont déchargées:
Si les piles sont insuffisamment chargées, I'émission et la réception de la radio
deviennent faibles. L'utilisation de votre modéle avec des piles insuffisamment
chargées peut entrainer la perte de votre modele ainsi que des accidents graves!
i Compruebe siempre el nivel de carga de las baterias !
Cuando el nivel de carga de las baterias es bajo, la transmision y recepcion de su equipo
de radio podria fallar ocasionando la pérdida de control de su modelo. No siga utilizando
su modelo hasta haberlas recargado o cambiado por unas nuevas.

P ETSETIRWF RIS,
1. RRDEL. 2R E,

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P-EE - ATH - HROEL TREETIBANTLLIEE W,

EWMOFRRERDFT,

Do not operate in crowded places, near children or pets, or on public
streets - it may cause serious injury.

Betreiben Sie das Modell nicht in unmittelbarer Nahe von Menschen oder
Tieren. Fahren Sie niemals auf 6ffentlichen StraBen!

NE JAMAIS UTILISER LE MODELE DANS UN LIEU PUBLIC, SUR LA
ROUTE, PROCHE DE PUBLIC OU D'ANIMAUX !

Nunca ruede su modelo en lugares concurridos, cerca de nifios o animales
de compafiia ya que podria causar un serio accidente.

b
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P-EOHENEMN L LE,

FTICETZRIEL TRAZARTLLLES W, RRARHOEFETSE

e, BOhMEYLSERORREICKED FI,

When the model is behaving strangely . .!
Immediately stop the model and check the reason. Do not operate the
model until the problem is solved. This may lead to further trouble and
unforeseen accidents!

Wenn Ihr Modell nicht normal funktioniert, . . . :
Unterbrechen Sie die Bedienung augenblicklich und untersuchen Sie die
Ursache. Solange sie nicht geklart ist, bedienen Sie niemals lhr Modell!
Das konnte schwere Unfélle zur Folge haben!

Quand le fonctionnement de votre modele est étrange:
Arrétez immédiatement votre modéle et trouvez la cause. Sinon, vous
risquez la perte de votre modéle ainsi que des accidents graves!

Si el modelo se comporta de forma extrafa . .
Detenga el modelo inmediatamente y compruebe la causa del fallo.
NO vuelva a utilizar su modelo hasta haber solucionado el problema.

Rk
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

2.EA, BFEWEI B,

KANCTAZSEZRAICKEDET, e, WelbLih, MADEKRICADET,
Operate your model ONLY on designated areas, race tracks and other spacious areas. Do NOT operate it:

1. in residential districts and parks!
2. indoors and in limited space!

* Non-observance of the above may be cause for personal injuries and property damages.
Bedienen Sie lIhr Modell nur an sicheren und gerdumigen Orten. Bedienen Sie es niemals:

1. in Wohngebieten und Parks!
2. in engen, begrenzten Orten oder in R&umen!

* Nichtbeachtung kann Verletzung von Personen sowie Sachschéden zur Folge haben!

Pour éviter tout accident, n’utilisez jamais votre modéle :
1. a proximité de résidences, d’écoles et d’hopitaux!
2. a l'intérieur ou dans un endroit étroit!

* Ne pas respecter ces consignes peut entrainer la perte de votre modéle et avoir des conséquences fatales.
Maneje su modelo SOLO en espacios abiertos donde no se congruegue gente. NO ruede en:

1. areas residenciales.
2. lugares sin ventilacion.
* Respete siempre estos consejos.

.




NG
Warning !

BT HEDBRBLED )., RDZEEZBTHETFTDLIEEL,
*In order to avoid accidents and personal injury, be sure to observe the following:

Achtung ! *Zur Unfall- und Sachschadenvermeidung, beachten Sie bitte auch folgendes:
Attention ! *Respectez les consignes suivantes afin de faire évoluer votre modéle en toute sécurité:
\_ Aviso ! *Lea los siguientes consejos para prevenir posibles accidentes.
-

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P-ElEE L TWBEDIC, IEPPREZANBVTLLEE W,

Do not put fingers or any objects inside rotating and moving parts!

Stecken Sie niemals lhre Finger in bewegende oder sich drehende Teile.

Ne jamais mettre vos doigts dans des parties en mouvement!
NO toque las piezas mecéanicas mientras estén en funcionamiento.

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P ETROE—F—PRAE—RIY FO—5—FR B> TVWZDT,

TO5BNTLREZWV, VI ROBWLHD £,

Motor and ESC may become very hot after use.
Please avoid touching as it may cause burn.

Beachten Sie, dass Motor und elektronischer Drehzahlsteller nach
dem Betrieb sehr heiB werden kénnen. Verbrennungsgefahr!

Le variateur électronique et le moteur chauffe lors de leurs utilisation.
Si vous les manipulez, faites attention de ne pas vous bruler !

El Motor y el Variador de Velocidad se calientan después del uso.
No los toque hasta que se hayan enfriado.

L

N
Cautions !

Achtung !
Attention !

Precaucion ! maintenance en toute sécurité

*COFRPZFSBVWEEBREORET . YESHHRETIBNDBHD XTI,

*The following are examples of situations that should be avoided for safe assembly, maintenance and operation:
*Die folgenden Situationen miissen unbedingt vermieden werden, um einen sicheren Betrieb zu gewéhrleisten:
*Les exemples suivants sont des situations a ne pas reproduire afin d'effectuer les opérations de montage et de

*Los siguientes ejemplos deben ser evitados para realizar un correcto montaje, mantenimiento y funcionamiento:

Ve

B Hy =Py /N— RSAN—BETBOBFRWVICIEHMEREL TSV,

All tools require careful handling to avoid injury.

Vorsicht im Umgang mit sémtlichen Werkzeugen!

Tous les outils nécessitent une grande prudence a I'utilisation !
Maneje todas las herramientas con precaucion.

ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO

P 2T HIERRERNDBRIICHMERL. FEZT>TILE W,
Painting must be done only in a well-ventilated area.
Lackieren Sie die Karosserie nur an einem gut bellifteten Ort!
L'utilisation de peinture, le cas échéant doit s'effectuer dans un lieu ventillé.
Realice el pintado en una zona con buena ventilacion.




-
S
!
o \_
t
[ ' =i
\ W, PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO
P ETHRP. ETSERVEENIERALC Y FEZOFFIC L, BHREXEROE P EEDE BEEMPEEDSVEHEEBRABOREIRZLBVTILEW,
ZEODALTLIEE W, BRIEEPERORE - WRN R EBRBBENHD FT, Do not store this model in hot or humid conditions, or in direct sunlight.
Always switch off the receiver and transmitter, then disconnect/remove the batteries Modell nicht extremer Hitze oder Luftfeuchtigkeit aussetzen.
when the model is not in use. Failure to do so may cause damage to the batteries Ne pas entreposé ce modele dans un lieu chaud, humide ou directement
from excessive discharge and leaking. au soleil.
Schalten Sie zuerst den Empfanger, dann den Sender aus und trennen Sie den Antriebs- No guarde el modelo en condiciones de extremo calor ni humedad ni
akku vom System. Dies verhindert ein ungewolltes Anlaufen des Antriebs und ver- tampoco lo exponga directamente a los rayos del sol.
meidet Tiefentladungen des Akkus.
Toujours éteindre le récepteur puis I'émetteur. Retirer ensuite les batteries du
boitier porte piles lorsque le modele n'est pas utilisé afin de ne pas les endommager.
Desconecte siempre el receptor en primer lugar y luego la emisora, después retire
las baterias del modelo cuando no vaya a utilizarlo. De no seguir este consejo,
las baterias podrian dafar el modelo.
ik
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO
P ETERE. BIRT A ZEELTIREL, P TEHRIC, BEROERFEAEA TWIRWARERL TS,
Always run your car with the body shell mounted! Check all screws, nuts etc. on a regular basis for looseness.
Bedienen Sie Ihr Auto nur, wenn die Karrosserie montiert ist! Uberpriifen Sie regelmé&Big alle Schrauben, Muttern usw. auf festen Sitz.
N’opérez votre voiture que lorsque la carrosserie est montée! Vérifiez régulierement la visserie.
Coloque la carroceria antes de rodar. Compruebe periddicamente todos los tornillos,tuercas,etc.
2k
PROHIBITED
BITTE NIEMALS
NE PAS FAIRE
PROHIBIDO
P TEDGETOETIE. BMEDORREICEDEFITDOTEPH LI, P-iIEA T2 3 2 )=V LA DHAAPEEDBIEIF LBEWTL R E W,
VRISV ESBEDEITVWDEI S, WEORREEHZD EFT,
<ORHL, Wb, BRIDZWEZ B, Do NOT install any option parts not made by Kyosho for this model.
s KIeE D B . To avoid causing irreparable damage, do NOT attempt any modifications.
Do not run your car on ground: N’opérez pas votre voiture sur du terrain: Verwenden Sie aus Griinden der Produkthaftung ausschlieBlich Original
- that is overgrown with grass. « recouvert d’herbe. KYOSHO Tuning- und Ersatzteile!
« that is muddy, sandy or rocky. * boueux, sableux ou recouvert Ne jamais utiliser d'autres options que celles fabriquées par Kyosho.
« puddle, sand, river. de pierres. Vous risquerez d'endommager irrémédiablement votre modéle et
Vermeiden Sie Gelénde, das: « Flaque d’eau, sable, riviere aucune garantie ne serait possible.
« mit Gras Uberwachsen ist. No utilice su coche sobre un terreno : NO instale ninguna pieza opcional que no sea fabricada por Kyosho.
« schlammig, sandig oder * cubierto de hierba. Para evitar dafios irreparables, NUNCA intente realizar ninguna
steinig ist. « con barro, arena o cubierto de piedras. modificacion.
- Pfutze, Sand, Fluss. « Charco, arena, rio
J




fliic#3%23%% (1) /ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (1)

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR (1) / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE (1) / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO (1)

2F v URIVAE—RIOY hO—7—KEFEHE (7OR) &F;

B Sy 1) —
2ch with electronic speed controller and 1 servo radio control set WA(ERER) > 7Y

Battery (For Transmitter)

R Ly hEXRITERLTIES W, (M EALUMERZLL)
e CAUTION: Only use a surface radio with 2 channels and electronic
=2 speed controller! (Any other radio is prohibited!)

f # A (B8ER) 070N @FvrRILAE—RIYhO—75—

Oz nFyhcE2Fryr)LAL—r] BRTAYIIAT BETEA Y- BEM 2P— RV O-5—H%1 2
— NS > N Xlg J [\ A 7 "7’(7\
Y A= RO TORPBETT, SZﬁj(:y;f)b?"El/‘h Suitable servos, receiver & electronic speed controller
QXERICIFRT 4 v I FATENYRIL 50p radio set N N _
SATHRBOETH, BEHDTA T% my-—m mAE—pav T
EELT S0, > Servo Electronic speed controller
O IRDER W . TORICH B DA
EZxSEICLTLLRZ W,
MAX 50mm
@This kit requires a 2 channel radio B/\VRILYAT 21~41mm
con-trol set with electronic speed 2F v RILZANR &/ \? MAX 40mm
controller. Wheel-type 38~41mm 18~21mm MAX 44mm
@Use stick-type or wheel-type transmitter, ~ 2ch radio set =
; ; W55 =
whichever suits you best. Receiver W
@For more information on the transmitter, M
kindly refer to the instruction manual of MAX 30&/ \/\
the transmitter. MAX 44mm
ET+HRERANN\yTY— W72V =y 7 )LKRNY T U— )
i- 2
Operation/Receiver Battery and Charger for Battery 7.2V Ni-MH Battery 52mm

W7.4vV YRy 7Y —
ON\yT—F TATHOETLEZEHOERELT 7.4V Li-po Battery
EWET,
A single battery powers operation and receiver.
Batteries listed at right are suitable.

¥ EED/NY T —R=)LRAN—=DRRZEAY ~
T2ZETRAWIATMME CEEHIE T,
Maximum width of 141mm can be installed if excess
battery hold cover on the chassis is cut away.

K Ya—hFAXONYTY—2EBET BHRETESHICARY IP
FKARAFOA—IN R EZFED THREIT DZRENHD FT,
When installing a short size battery, fill the gap with sponge or styrofoam.

ETE—5— d1I
Motor Qil
35 e N
@ / Recommended S I—A AL FIRYAA)
T7IYLAE—Y—135T~19.5T Shock Ol Gear Diff. Oil
Brushless Motor : 13.5T ~ 19.5T W W
X(& /Or
JS53FE—4—:15T~20T ~— ~—
Brushed Motor : 15T ~ 20T
[l IV <5
(48w F) (g PYE S cd" P #200~#700 #2000~#1000000
Pinion Gear (48 Pitch) Number of teeth for Pinion Gear SIL0200~SIL0700 SIL02000~SIL1000000

SIL0300-8~SIL0700-8

16T 17T 18T 19T 20T 21T --- 33T |
| ¥ AF Y NTE#3500 YU Y X TISHREE S ) 2

72 2FE—% — /Brushed Motor

FAIHBHELTWET, FEATNTWVWERT,
20T(G20) E Kit includes #350 silicone oil. Grease i; injected at factory
\ before shipment.
15T(G15) R I
y—— — » — N
7' L RE—% — /Brushless Motor AV::| |\7’_f/\ Kby ke MmO K S A S Ay 2 R
Hex screwdrivers EZANEHEDNTVWETH, BOEDR I HBER

Le Mans 240S 19.5T ; )y

BN EENTVWEITOTHEDORAL ¥ F ERIIC

2mmORNAB R T4 N—ZEfFHEL T ES W,

No.YKW020TC KANAI TOOL 6L > F R 51 /\—

(20mm/F&>1—N) zEBHLET,

As there are many 2mm hex head screws used in this
kit and some require strong tightening, please prepare

:@@ another 2mm hexagonal screwdriver in addition to the

one included in the kit.

No.YKW020TC KANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Screwdriver

(2.0mm / titanium coat) is recommended.

Le Mans 240S 15.5T | <!

MARF Y MNTIHE16T 48y F) M
A2 TWET,
Kit includes 16T (48 pitch).




fllc#3 %% (2) /ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION (2)

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR (2) / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE (2) / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO (2)

I TICRERTE
Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge

Les outils utilisés
Herramientas necesarias

A

P

ERTZ2TEDORRWCR, T EBLTLEZ W,
CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!
AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

FYMA>TWBIER
TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE
OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS

[ —mmiTE - 72H)

TOOLS / Werkzeug

OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS

BABLYF
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)
Hex wrenches
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)
Sechskantschltssel
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)

Clé allen Schraubensicherung
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm) Frein filet
.. N SCREW
Llaves Allen e - Fijatornillos %ﬂg ‘CEMENT }
(1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm) BoIVARYTF . LAY
Needle Nose Pliers Scissors . No.96178B X
Flachzange Schere s AYIYA b (F38E/10cc) W 71'\ UB—MRERA b
1.5mm Pinces plates Ciseaux + Loctite (Medium Strength /10cc) R AR 7L —
2mm Alicates de punta fina Tijera ¢ Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml) Spray for polycarbonate
2.5mm p @ + Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc) body
: —=70 A~ — = + Loctite (Medio / 10cc)
= W .
v .36219 / 36219P
mHELYF O 03621913621

Cross Wrench (Small)
Kreuzschlissel (Klein)
Clé en croix (Petite)

W 7<A RS /8= (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)
Hex screwdrivers (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)
Sechskantschraubendreher (1,5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)
Tournevis hexagonal (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)
Destornilladores hexagonales (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm)

—f )

W=v/){—
Wire Cutters
Seitenschneider

WAy y—F++147

7oev)—
ACCESSORIES / Zubehér
ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS

- MBRIEEA
Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber
Colle cyanoacrylate / Pegamento instantaneo

BxyOy v
Screw Cement

PF{7Tyyy—<—
P KNIFE EDGE REAMER

LESOIR SPECIAL
ERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

Pince coupante
Alicate cortacables

Sharp Hobby Knife
Scharfes Bastelmesser
Cutter

Cuchilla de Hobby

N

S

S

REIBAHLE
Llave de cruz (Pequefia) ﬁ

TRINIAARET, B ~ 15mmORGBINTEZTETT,
No need to pre-drilll Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
Unerl&Blich, nitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt hnen 1 ~ 15mm Lécher,

BJUXR
Grease

Fett einfach und sauber!

Graisse ..|.‘E ¢ Unmust! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans effort!
¢ Idéal pour les carrosseries.

Grasa . h

M Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.

@ /ORETOIEEIC Lich>TEy hUET,
Set up the radio as explained below.

BNy TU—
Battery

B EESR
Charger

ON
OFF

VA

Ay

BAE—RIaryhA—5—
Electronic Speed Controller

| PGS
Switch

o

N

== J

= / z m——oo "5
- SE) WZEH | s
\ e FoFy ?eceiver ;né;.a
T Transmiter =0 BI\AYFAYIRFAYY
.#_‘w F3 H# .START Binding Stick
(| s

H x=cstEty b9 3,

RELRNYFU—2IAE—RIY FO—5—CDR<,

FEROTVTFEDIET,

N LZERRICEY M S B,

B 2Esoz (v FEAND,

A xc—karhO-5—021 vFEAND,

NAYT1 TS %,

B\ R/ N H—EBDLTY—REE—F -1
BTN B DR,

OitHb B
[9] RE—RAYRO—F—DR1 v FEL 2,
[0 EEED R A v F 22,

Insert batteries into the Transmitter.
Connect the charged battery to the Electronic Speed Controller.
Unwind the Receiver antenna.
Set trims of transmitter to center.
Switch "ON" the Transmitter.
A switch "ON" the Electronic Speed Controller.
Binding.
Check that the servos and motor move in accordance with
the control from transmitter.

@FINISH
@ Switch "OFF" the Electronic Speed Controller.
Switch "OFF" the Transmitter.




#HI THIDER (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

FEXCORNCTERDOZ EISERELTLLEE W,

Q@ DHPEEZRLFisr BEEZERT D,
@Fv NONARERI DB,

XA—FRR. RENHDE LS, BELKRHD
IRFEIED, i T2 —H —1EHE FTTERK
<TEEn,

QNS BREPRADIEPY A X ZREZIBRVELSICT B,
RzESEICLU THERUBHNSHEIITS,
@TPEREfHHBDEEE - - -

DO HNEL THEHRMPBEEINDET

fwHTLIZE W,

2L, B@mIERT 2F THEDHD &

EZAMNENMRLEDET,

Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
where the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
Ihres Modelles.

@Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhéndler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in Ihrem Land.

@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht (iberdrehen!

L Correct

T ORiChtig
1 Bon

Correcto

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“

Wrong
Falsch
Mauvais
Mal

Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des piéces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites piéces! Vérifiez-les a l'aide des
illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piece a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez a
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piece.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.
Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquiri6.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada
paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

FvbhCiE, BPRENES EAPIYIE@DE < A>TWEY, SBAEICRKRETRDS D XTI DOTHEREL THSHEIZTT

{rEEW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes. Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams

on the left side in each assembly step.

Dieses Kit enthalt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wahrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.

Ce kit contient des vis et des pieces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle a gauche

de chaque étape de montage.
Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escala
real esquemas en el lado izquierdo de cada paso del montaje.

@ /\PEBF DY+ X / OTHER HARDWARE
Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS

@t X D7ESE / SCREWS
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS

EX TPEX 3x12mm E'X 3mm Uy¥v—-Fvhk E4 EVYVY
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela - Tuerca Clip E4
ﬂn\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\v ; A
‘ ‘f smm 4mm
Frv7ER TPHZER 12mm T
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw . e
Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x10mm AZ)L - RFYT 5.8mm EOR—)L
Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm Y S E R Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing : Pillow Ball
Tornillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager o Kugelschraub
SK Schraube Bague Métal - Roulements a billes gelschraube

[

Vis F/H 3x12mm

e

Casquillo Metalico - Rodamiento Rotule 5.8mm

Rétula 5.8mm

Tornillo 3x12mm F/H 5mm
TIER Ty hEXR L= ‘ [)mmm
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw —L 3mm 'l @
SK Schraube Gewindestift ‘f Q
Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 5.8
Tornillo F/H Prisionero mm -smm

i




I TRIDFER (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

SREAED R So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: ( SHERG) Example )

How to read the instruction manual: Comment lire les instruction:

Coémo leer el manual de instrucciones: ( Exemple Beispiel Ejemplo )

A: TOEEB TR T2 HE & Z D5, - , 1

B: /W@ n2Et. BE~HE. SR, 7Ry M ARV Y 3V Front Suspension

C: Fv NADZRIE. /S—YRENTH SN Vordere Aufhangung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantero 5x10mm X5/

TWEY, Metal Bushing

D: StHEATIRZ DY —UHMERINTL 1084 gzgfef Métal 5¢10xdmm
i g‘(’\ N—7ICERU THIL T2 EH TS A Casquillo Metalico 5x10x4mm

< ° oT4

A: Gives the name of the part being made and C *
the serial number of steps for assembling. AS ;\/ ]

B: Small parts name, full-size diagram and 55 N zr;/gi,in‘f’
quantity used. Achsschenkelbolzen

C: Part number is on the parts included in the Vis & fusée
kit. King Pin

D: There are many symbols used throughout
the instruction manual. Note the symbols |  — — » /& B | L P 4
when completing assembly.

oT4

A: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu A: Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de A: Indica el nimero del Paso y la Parte a ser
bauende Teil werden angegeben. la piece a assembler. montada.

B: Bezeichnung der Kleinteile, Diagramm in B: Nom des petites piéces, diagramme en taille  B: Nombre de piezas pequefias, diagrama en
Originalgroesse und verwendete Menge. réelle et quantité utilisée. tamano real y cantidad utilizada.

C: Teilenummer steht auf den Teilen, die sich im C: Le numéro de piéce se trouve sur les pieces  C: El nimero de pieza se encuentra en las
Baukasten befinden. incluses dans le kit. piezas incluidas en el kit.

D: Die Bauanleitung enthaelt viele Symbole. D: De nombreux symboles sont utilisés dansle  D: Hay muchos simbolos utilizados en todo el
Bitte beachten Sie diese beim manuel d'instructions. Notez les symboles manual de instrucciones. Tenga en cuenta
Zusammenbauen. lors de I'achévement de I'assemblage. los simbolos al completar el ensamblaje.

FEAEICEDbNTWVWEY—7 Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:  Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:

Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones
4 Y
BZEICER, FERUTHII TS, 2ty MEIZTS ().
Note the direction. r‘ Pay close attention here! 2 Assemble as many times as specified.
Einbaurichtung beachten. Al Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! X Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Notez le sens. Attention! Avis important! Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Fijarse en el dibujo. Preste atencion. Repita las veces sefialadas.
. ESOIEICHEITS, 1R1E&, JIYRE2E3,
:@ Assemble in the specified order. Temporarily tighten. Apply grease.
©) In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Vorlaufig festziehen. Fetten.

Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Vissez temporairement. Graissez.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Apriete de manera provisional. Aplicar grasa.
EBAEU&LSICHEITS, AR, IR,
Assemble left and right sides the same way. For Right. L For Left.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Rechts Links
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le cété droit. Drolte Gauche
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Derecha lzquierda
R~ Bl REEA R, COzhvbd3,
True-to-scale diagram. X Must be purchased separately! £ Cut off shaded portion.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! f/ Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.

lllustration a I’échelle. Doit étre acheté séparément! Coupez la partie grisée.
Dibujo a tamafio real. Debe comprarse por separado. Corte la zona oscurecida.
3mm DOR%ZEHITS (B), Y TEYBLSICHITS, N RAZEhy T 5B,
Drill holes with the specified diameter. (o) W Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling. ~ Cut off excess.
Smm Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen @. P8l Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen. Uberschiissiges Material abschneiden.
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis. Coupez I’exces.
L Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente. Corte el sobrante. )




ZyF—17Z)X—YEER (1) /Arrangement of plastic parts on runners (1)

Die Kunststoffteile an den Spritzlingen (1) / Nomenclature des grappes de piéces plastique (1) / Piezas Plasticas (1)
B ERD DBEBGRIE. B U £ ¥ Ao
Shaded parts are not used.

Schattiert dargestellte Teile werden nicht benétigt.
Les piéces grisées ne sont pas utilisées.

Las piezas sombreadas no se utilizan en el montaje.
OLO001

igl

[Ced ]

Q

W] o [0

Q

OL003-2

10




ZvF—17ZIN—YEER (2) /Arrangement of plastic parts on runners (2)

Die Kunststoffteile an den Spritzlingen (2) / Nomenclature des grappes de piéces plastique (2) / Piezas Plasticas (2)

- IErOEmIE ERLEEA.
Shaded parts are not used.
Schattiert dargestellte Teile werden nicht benétigt.
Les piéces grisées ne sont pas utilisées.
Las piezas sombreadas no se utilizan en el montaje.

OL005-1

OL005-1

OL007-2

OL007-2

2N

[ oLo07-1

OL007-1

*

(

00000000000

-‘ooooooooooo

00000000000 00000000O0 0
0000000000000 00000O0D0 O

I
T

11



ZyF—{7ZX—YEER (3) /Arrangement of plastic parts on runners (3)

Die Kunststoffteile an den Spritzlingen (3) / Nomenclature des grappes de piéces plastique (3) / Piezas Plasticas (3)

IR OB@IEERLEE A .y (@) © .
Shaded parts are not used.

Schattiert dargestellte Teile werden nicht benétigt.
Les piéces grisées ne sont pas utilisées.
Las piezas sombreadas no se utilizan en el montaje.

[OL004]

[OLw003-2]

[OLW003-1]

eEESEASTIe

/

12



ZFr—47ZIN—YEER (4) /Arrangement of plastic parts on runners (4)

Die Kunststoffteile an den Spritzlingen (4) / Nomenclature des grappes de piéces plastique (4) / Piezas Plasticas (4)

P

Shaded parts are not used. @
Schattiert dargestellte Teile werden nicht benétigt.

Les piéces grisées ne sont pas utilisées.

Las piezas sombreadas no se utilizan en el montaje. OLWO005

- S OE @G ERL XA H

OLWO005

OLWO002-1

(R

L)
[ ]

= ||

|
F?
|i LWoo ! D
k) )|
|

7

OLWO003-4 OLW002-1

OLWO005

M M . .

O DHULFAE 2 TOMITIRZLH L TOWEITA AF Y MIERETERTEDRICY ¥ ¥ —DEEHH (70%) (FTHTHEHILTT
BHDFRITAMILTRIRDOY—T DFIRICHE > TS W,
So the model can be completed in a short time, the main components of the chassis are pre-assembled (70%).
Although the instruction manual explains the complete assembly process, please follow the steps marked as follows for assembly.
Das Modell kann in kurzer Zeit fertiggestellt werden, da die Hauptkomponenten der Mechanik bereits zu ca. 70 % vormontiert sind.
Obwohl die Bauanleitung die gesamte Montage erlautert, brauchen Sie nur den folgenden Schritten folgen, um das Modell fahrfertig zu stellen:
Afin que le modéle puisse étre monté rapidement, les principaux composants du chassis sont pré-assemblés (70%).
Bien que le manuel d'instructions explique le processus d'assemblage complet, veuillez suivre les étapes indiquées pour I'assemblage.
Como que el modelo se puede montar en poco tiempo, los componentes principales del chasis estan premontados (70%).
Aungue el manual de instrucciones explica el proceso de ensamblaje completo, siga los pasos que se indican a continuacion para el montaje.

HE D=2>02>0>@>0G>0@)>@O=>@=>
9) = (10 = (1) = (12 = (13 = (14 = (15 = (16

! frame is already assembled in this kit.
i der Rahmen ist bereits vormontiert.
i Le chassis est déja assemblé dans ce Kkit.

: : el marco esta ya montado en el kit.




1 70> kJXLZ v R [ Front Bulkhead Osp
Getriebekasten, vorn / Cellule avant / Caja delantera | [©pll 1-S13015H _ .
3x15mm 3x8mm IV I AER
0 Q F/H Hex Screw

Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée

00

OL030

. 3% 1-W300705 |
% 1-W300705
5x7.30.2mm 5x7.3x0.2mm\<c|)

1-S33008H \@'9 ?%Eg%inm = f
<

3x8mm MT YAy I ZER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

3x8mm(F/H) |

BRG002 ‘
5x8x2.5mm OLWO002-1 Cls
‘ = 3x15mm RY YAV I ZAER
‘ Button Hex Screw
oLwo0 \* m ‘ Inbus-Halbrundschraube
’ & Vis BTR 4 téte ronde

Button hex tornillo

BRG002

OLWO002-1 ‘ K |
\ ) 5x8x2.5mm (= A OLWOOZ-4@
) = <| "J |

4.8mm R—JLZAZ v R (S)
Ball Stud (S)
Kugelpfosten (S)
Vis a rotule (S)
Rétula (S)

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
- O -+ 1
OLW002-1 |
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

3X7x2mm 48mm R—ILZZ v R (L)
Ball Stud (L)
Kugelpfosten (L)
Vis a rotule (L)

Rétula (L)

Orfmmmp - 2

3x7x3mm X7YVY
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes

OL006-1

5x8x25mm NF7UvT

OL031 ]
/6\\ OLWO002-1
@

OLWO002-1 .
Ball Bearing
3x7x2mm | BRG023 Kugellager
3x7x3mm Roulements & billes
Rodamiento

5x7.3x02mm Ty ¥y —

Washer

Scheibe

Rondelle 5x7.3x0.2mm
Arandela 5x7.3x0.2mm

3X7x3mm | 9 Q

Q 9 1-S13008H

3x8mm @
3x7x2mm 77HI—

| Plastic Collar

Kunststofflager

Palier plastique

2 70> b RARY 2 3> /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhdngung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

D xomodEicEs.
Do not overtighten screws.
Die Schrauben nicht ueberdrehen!!
Ne pas trop serrer les vis.
No apriete demasiado los tornillos.

OL006-1

X RE/N—YRE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numéro de piece de remplacement
NUmero de piezas de sustitucion

|

OL003-2

OLWO004 3x10mm $S5AY I ZAER

F/H Hex Screw

Inbus-Senkkopfschraube

Vis BTR a téte fraisée
F/H hex tornillo

1-833010H DMIMH ””””””””””””” 1

3x10mm(F/H)




70> kY RAR> 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

1-833012H L

3x12mm(F/H) x\g

T

70> kA% E S — /Front Stabilizer / Satbilisator, vorne
Stabilisateur avant / Estabilizadora delantera

% 92053

X W5015

1-S13015H /%\

3x15mm

1.8/22/2.6mm

¥ W5015

OL015-1 S
iv

/S

)
e
4 1-S53010

3x10mm

0

X HERE2.2mmZzERL TWET,
2.2mm is used at time of shipment.
Fabrikseitig werden 2,2 mm verwendet.

2.2mm est utilisé au moment de I'expédition.

Se usa 2,2 mm. en forma de suministro.

1-S53003
3x3mm

OLWO004

$$92053 m

_ L

1-S13015H
3x15mm

OLWO004

940" 392053
approx. 40
ca. 40° /
environ 40° N
aprox. 40° \\ @
AN
RN
1-S53003
3x3mm
1-S33015H
3x15mm(F/H)
@ 1-S53004

3x4mm

3x12mm Y IAY 7 AEX
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée
F/H hex tornillo

i 2

3x15mm REVAYIZIER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

3x15mm S v I AER
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée
F/H hex tornillo

3x3mm v hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x4mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x4mm
Prisionero 3x4mm

3x10mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

5.8mm POM% > /{—R—JL
POM Shock Ball
POM Stossdaempferkugel
POM Rotule d'amortisseur

25 ER—=IL
Stabilizer Ball
Stabi-Kugel
Rotule de B.A.R.
Rotula

(){o]

5.8mm R—JLT K (S)
Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S)
Rétula (S)

N

D xomndEicEs.
Do not overtighten screws.
Die Schrauben nicht ueberdrehen!!
Ne pas trop serrer les vis.
No apriete demasiado los tornillos.

X RE/N—YRE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numeéro de piece de remplacement
Numero de piezas de sustitucion

15



Support amortisseurs avant / Soporte amortiguadores delantero

70y k%> JX—2RF— / Front Shock Stay / Vordere Dampferbriicke

2x10mm REVANY T ZAEZR
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

3x15mm RNV I IER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

OL007-1

1-S13015H

F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée
F/H hex tornillo

\
(opoccococoos
/ \
‘/ﬁ \
\
W

(1
©

A
0 ~a—
©

oz

3x28mm YAV I AR
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée
F/H hex tornillo

DHMHmiiMMNiiMMNHHHHNHHWU‘ —————————

OL010

1-$13015H 1-533012H

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
3x15mm | 3x12mm ¥ SNy REZR
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

3x8mm YIAYIRER
- - = =~ -~~~ - = = = = = == — = — = — — = F/H Hex Screw

N > Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
J\>JX— /Bumper / StoB3stange
Pare-choc / Parachoques

Vis BTR a téte fraisée

[ F/H hex tornillo

3mm FAAYFvhk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

OL036
3x28mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

3x8mm MY Ay I AER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube

OLW006 Vis BTR a téte ronde

3x18mm RE VAV I IER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

1-N3033N
3mm

___________________________________________ ! 3x8x0.5mm Ty ¥y—
/ \ Washer
. Scheib
70% ? 1 7 ¥ —7K /Servo OL006-2 R?)nzleltlee 3x8x0.5mm
KIT | @S ) Servo / Servo / Servo @ Arandela 3x8x0.5mm
= . 1-W300805 ‘ 0L006-2
OLWO002-3 = : 3x8x0.5mm / @ 4.8mm g‘;)sbtxd?s‘; R (S)
all Stu
1
OLW002-3 1-S13008H Kggglpfosten (S)
1-S53014 : 3x8mm \"/ Vis a rotule (S)
3x14mm )

7
e

EF=H=10) 7 o

2 @ Rétula (S)
N < / | m

3x14mm v hEX
Set Screw

2 i B \ = Gewindestift
I Vis BTR 3x14mm
/ / % % Prisionero 3x14mm
2 )
/ 82274
() oL006-2 1-W300805 257U v 44—k

3x8x0.5mm  steering Servo

[
L P Lenkservo
OL006 1-S13008H Servo de direction @
oLo12 3x8mm

Servo de direccion
KYOSHO Hitech SANWA

[KS4031-06W] KO
3x8x0.5mm [KS5031-09W] JR
Futaba

J




H—7R /Servo
Servo / Servo / Servo

p

1-S33008H

3x8mm(F/H)\g

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

Y4
AN

ZAY k7 vI)X—F"v % /Front Upper Plate / Vordere obere Platte
Plaque supérieure avant / Placa frontal superior

ﬁ\ 1-S13010H

3x10mm

70% )
<& QEl

1-S13010H

OL007-1

1-S33010H
3x10mm(F/H)

70y kYA 3> [ Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

1-S13010H OL032

OL031 3x10mm

0L007-3
m 3x7x5mm\E‘\§
BRGOO1 i 0L005-1
5x10x4mm =

BRGO001
5x10x4mm

1-S13010H
3x10mm

3x8mm YAV I AR

F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée
F/H hex tornillo

3x10mm REVANYTZAEZ
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

3x10mm ¥y 7 AR
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée

3x10mm RE YAy T ZAEZR
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

48mm R—JLZXF v R (L)
Ball Stud (L)
Kugelpfosten (L)
Vis a rotule (L)
Roétula (L)

Cot

FYIIWNT—LNhT—
Knuckle Arm Collar
Lager

Bague épaulée de fusée
Casquillo

5x10x 4mm R—ILRF YT

Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

3x7x5mm 7ZHT—
Plastic Collar
Kunststofflager
Palier plastique

@ lDI Casquillo plastico

RFrEY

Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria



1 1 70> kY XXR> 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

1 2 70y MY RARY Y 3> /Front Suspension
Vordere Aufhéngung / Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

OLWO002-3 |

OLWO002-2

13 J\>JX— /Bumper / StoBstange
Pare-choc / Parachoques

1-S33012H
3x12mm(F/H)

1-S13010H
3x10mm

1-S33012H
3x12mm(F/H)

1-S33008H % B 1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H) 3x8mm(F/H)

—
—

3x36mm RV YUa1i—tEY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

3x24mm RV YUa1i—tEY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

3x41mm R7YUai—tEY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

3x10mm REY YAy T ZAEZR
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

3x8mm ¥ IAYIRER
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée

3x12mm

FIAYVYIRAER

F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée
F/H hex tornillo

D



14 ¥+ >— /Chassis
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

1-S33015H
3x15mm(F/H)

1-S33015H
3x15mm(F/H)

1-S13010H é@ 1-S13010H
3x10mm 3x10mm

|
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
| OL007-3
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I

___________________________________________ N
r—-———-""--"-"-"-"—-"—-"=-"--=-"-"-"=-»-"»-"==-"==-"=-=—-—"=—-"==—-—"==-="=—-—"=—-"—"==—-—"==-—-"=—-"—"=—="=""—«¥=-=W'—V¥ -7V “—/7W¥' -/ /7 —/ — I
: 1 5 Y% > JX—X7— /Rear Shock Stay / Hintere Dampferbriicke I
| Support amortisseurs arriere / Soporte amortiguadores trasero |
| |
| I
I |
| |
| I
I |
| |
| I
I |
| |
' |
: 3x20mm | I
— = N I

: 0L010 |
| |
| I
I |
| |
| ]
I_____________________________________________________________________________________ -
S - ‘ » 1-S23015 |

| 1 > > — [Chassis _ R A C 3x15mm |
| Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis RVAY & |
I '/ i s g . / i |
| s |
' |
' |
' |
' |
' |
' |
' |
' |
' 1-523015 |
| 3x15mm |
' |
| A |
: 0L003-1 |
|

' j

3x15mm ¥ IAY I RAER
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée
F/H hex tornillo

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
3x10mm REVAYIIER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4
A
Front
Vorne
Avant
Delantero
RWA
Long
Lang
Longue
Largo
3x20mm MREYAYIIER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
3x15mm FvvIER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

19



T 7% /Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

OL009

OoLo18

3 ﬂg/gxzégam
g\ \u\
o

oLo18
5.1x15.4x0.3mm

OLo16
P5

OL009

OL018

97018-098

97018-098
OLo16
2x9.8mm

X TIGHEERE Y ADNBHELTCHDET, YV TT7DESHARIIEHFH
T#2000~#10000000 > U AV AA I EANTHEL TILE W,
Grease is applied at the factory before shipment. Use oil hardness to adjust

the rear diff according to your preference with silicone oil #2000 to #1000000.
Das Fett wird bereits in der Fabrik angebracht. Mittels der Oeldickfluessigkeit kénnen

sie das hintere Diff je nach Belieben einstellen, mit Silikone zwischen #2000 und #100.000.
La graisse est appliquée en usine avant I'expédition. Selon les conditions d'utilisation,

utilisez une duretée de graisse pour entre #2000 et #1000000 pour régler le différentiel arriére.
La grasa esta ya incluida de serie. Use diferentes viscosidades de aceite para ajustar

el diferencial trasero a su preferencia. Aceite de silicona de 2.000 a 100.000.

OL018

—G
—> B
D 9
Py OoLo18
3.6x9.5x0.2mm

oLo18
3.6x9.5x0.2mm

1-S32608H
2.6x8mm(F/H)

NS

b

oLo18
3.5x23.5mm

TI7AAI
#2000~#1000000
Qil for Differential
Differential-Oel

Huile de différentiel
Aceite diferenciales

A

| 1-S32608H
‘ 2.6x8mm(F/H)

OL017

*4 Laq,
U‘ | “;“/1,

26x8mm YAV I IER
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée

F/H hex tornillo
D -+ 4

ey

Pin

Stift

Axe 2x9.8mm
Pasador

35x23.5mm F7Yv¥ T~
Differential Shaft
Welle Differential
Axe Différentiel

Eje Diferencial

oY>o P5
O-ring P5
O-Ring P5

Joint thorique P5
Junta Térica P5

BN

Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

SN

Shim
Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage
Arandela

5.1 x15.4 x 0.3mm

FI7YVaA vk
Differential Shaft
Welle Differential
Axe Différentiel
Salida diferencial

o O 2

FIRRILEY (S)

Differential Bevel Gear (S)
Tellerrad (S) fuer Differential
Pignon conique de différentiel (S)
Pif6n coénico de diferencial (S)

FIRNILEY (L)

Differential Bevel Gear (L)
Tellerrad (L) fuer Differential
Pignon conique de différentiel (L)
Pifidn coénico de diferencial (L)

O A1 ILE8HBETANS,
Fill up to 80%.
Zu 80% befiillen.
Remplir & 80%
Rellene hasta el 80%

(3) ¥V 371U (#2000~#1000000)
Silicone Oil (#2000~#1000000)
SilikonOl (#2000~#1000000)
Huile de silicone (#2000~#1000000)
Aceite silicona (#2000~#1000000)

O rromodEicEs.
Do not overtighten screws.
Die Schrauben nicht ueberdrehen!!
Ne pas trop serrer les vis.
No apriete demasiado los tornillos.



Getriebekasten, hinten / Cellule arriere / Caja Trasera

UF/ULIAY K | Rear Bulkhead Oy

I |
I [
I 1-S13006H | 3x6mm Ry >AYIZEZR
| 3x6mm | Button Hex Screw
| Inbus-Halbrundschraube

| Vis BTR 4 téte ronde
| | Button hex tornillo
I ””””””””””””””” 3

|
I | 2x98mm E>
I | Pin  Stift

Axe 2x9.8| Pasad
| | |:|,,’f?,,’f,,,@r’],,,ﬁs,a,,qrﬁ,,
I I 5x 10 x 4mm R—ILRF YV
| 0OL020 I Ball Bearing
| | Kugellager
| Roulements & billes
| I Rodamiento
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— | B e
BRGOOT OL024 BRGO0O01
5x10x4mm =
5x10x4mm BRGO0O01 OL009 5x18mm 7ILI¥v¥ Tk

Aluminium Shaft ~ Aluminiumwelle
Axe en aluminium Eje de aluminio

o I R

7x7.5mm v 7 hRZ S
Shaft Post Wellenpfosten
Plot Cono

LO025 5x10x4mm

5x18mm >

97018-098
(1) %/OLOM
2x9.8mm

4mm FAOYF v
Nylon Nut  Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon Tuerca Nylon

1-E040
E4

BRGO0O1 B4 VYT _
E-ring E-Ring
5x10x4mm @ Clips Clip ]
(AL &R

Remove flashing.
Abdeckplatte abnehmen.
Retirer le clignotant.
Retire el intermitente.

O ~vFToxT,
Compress with pliers.
Mit Zange zusammenpressen.
Comprimer avec une pince.
Comprima con alicates.

Cellule arriére / Caja Trasera

___________________________________________ ]
U47/LZ Ay R /Rear Bulkhead / Getriebekasten, hinten | |& ¢

10x 15 x 4mm R—)LRFZ U >

|
|
I Ball Beari
77 £+ / Differential / Gear Differential : I Kﬁgeuzzré':g
Différentiel / Diferencial 1 | Roulements & billes
| | Rodamiento
1
|
\ BRGO14 | |
\ 10x15x4mm -7 OL019 L ) O A 2
e~ 4 -7 0OL019 '
- [7/ 2x10mm |
BRGO14 Y > % e T | 2x10mm E
10x15x4mm _ _ T\ I g:}‘t
| Axe 2x10mm
- I Pasador
OB 2
|
|
— 7‘

3x10mm RYYAYIZIER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

|
|
i) I
Button hex tornillo
| (g - 2
BRGO001 |
|
|
|
|
|

5x10x4mm 5x10x4mm R—ILRF YUY

Ball Bearing
Kugellager
1-S13010H Roulements & billes
3x10mm Rodamiento
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1
L e e e _




20 UV NJLDU v R | Rear Bulkhead / Getriebekasten, hinten
Cellule arriere / Caja Trasera

OL008-1

BRGO001 3x10mm

|

|

|

|

0L008-2 '
1-S13010H |

5x10x4mm :
|

|

1-S13008H
3x8mm

3x8mm

70% r.- 4 21 U7 /WL A R [ Rear Bulkhead %,
KIT (@& ) Getriebekasten, hinten / Cellule arriére / Caja Trasera | [©al

1-S53003
3x3mm \\ .
0oL022 1-S13006H

3x6mm

OL008-2

5x10x4mm R—ILRFYVT

Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements & billes
Rodamiento

3x8mm RV AY I ZXER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

o

3x10mm MREUAYIIER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

3x27mm RY VANV T ZAEZR
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

@iiiiiiHHHHMHiiHMHHHHHHNHHHHW ******** 1

3x6mm MY YAy I ZIER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

3x3mm v hER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

O TonFicty FEXEEET 2.

Firmly tighten the set screws
onto the flat spots.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf
die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.

Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente
en las partes planas del eje.

O E— 0T =REE>T2AD
EXZEET o
Allow gap of one sheet of paper
and screw in the two screws.
Unter Einhalten des SpaltmaBes
eines Blattes Papier die beiden
Schrauben hineindrehen.
Laisser I'espace d’une feuille
de papier et serrez les 2 vis.
Permita el espacio de una hoja de
papel y atornille los dos tornillos.



A7 A2 3>/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung

Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera

|

|

|

|

| 0L029

| OL028 - "~ OLO015-1
|

| 11
|

|

|

|

1-N3033N

gxléoosrgm 1-S13025H

3x25mm

2 A7 X233 >/ Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriere / Suspension Trasera

OL002-2

92638

1-S13008H
3x8mm

< < = ) \\\
= 1-813025H
gxéoggn% 3x25mm

_— e o — — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — — — — —

L

3x20mm RYVAYIIER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

3x25mm RYVANYTIEZ
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

'IllllllllIllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllIlllllll ffffffffff 1

5.8mm POM% > /S—R—)L
POM Shock Ball
POM Stossdaempferkugel
POM Rotule d'amortisseur

3mm FAAYFY
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

3x8mm MY YAy I AER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

3x20mm REVAYIIER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

3x25mm RYVAYIIER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

'IllllllllIl||||||lllllllllllllllllllllllllIlllllll ffffffffff 2

5.8mm POM% > /{—R—)L
POM Shock Ball
POM Stossdaempferkugel
POM Rotule d'amortisseur

5x10x4mm R—ILRFYVT
Ball Bearing
Kugellager

Roulements a billes
Rodamiento
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, P

RF1EY

Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria



p

Ny 71—
Battery
Akku
Accu
Bateria

24 ZIAIRy U X [ Radio Box
Empféngerbox / Boitier radio / Caja de radio

ZIEH
Receiver
Empfénger

Récepteur

Receptor 96441B

mWET—7

Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhésif double face

Cinta de doble cara

1-S13015H
3x15mm

1-S13015H

%/3x15mm

OL007-2

6

2 Z YAy U X I Radio Box
Empfangerbox / Boitier radio / Caja de radio

1-S33008H

Z2E—RIykO—3—(ESC) ( h
Electronic Speed Controller
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler
Variateur mécanique
Variador de velocidad
J

3x8mm(F/H)

96441B

WHET—7

Double-sided Tape
Doppelseitiges Klebeband
Adhésif double face

Cinta de doble cara

A1y F
Switch
Schalter
Interrupteur
Interruptor

3x15mm MY VAV I IER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

OLO001

O vrxrEIYFU—%

BHEI 258,

When installing a long
battery size.

Beim Verwenden von
einem langen Akku.

Lors de l'installation
d'une batterie longue.

Al instalar una.

3x8mm Y IAYIAER
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée

0O 21— rEET,
Cords come like picture.
Kabel durch die Einkerbung ziehen.
Connecter les fiches moteurs
comme indiqué sur le schéma.
Cologue los cables tal y como
indica el dibujo.

G a-rr7vsET.
Pass cord through hooks.
Kabel durch die Bugel fadeln.
Passer le cable par les crochets.
Tire la cuerda a traves de los ganchos.




Z YA Ry 2 X /Radio Box

Empféngerbox / Boitier radio / Caja de radio
e N
-
Ay FMOFF"ICiE>TWS
CEEERT %,
Make sure switch is OFF.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass der,
Schalter auf OFF geschaltet ist.
Vérifier que l'interrupteur est sur OFF.
Asegurese que el interruptor esta
en posicién OFF.
N J
VTS |
Antenna
meme | o
FYTFINAT Antena
Antenna Tube =1
Antennenrohr
Tube d’antenne
Tubo Antena
1-S13008H
3x8mm
1-S13008H
3x8mm
-
\f( .
1-513008H ‘
3x8mm

Ny FY—20—FR
Battery Cord
Akkukabel
Cables batterie

E—4—13—K
Motor Cord
Motorkabel
Cable moteur
Cables

Cuerda de la bateria

3x8mm R VAY I IER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

Ox—rzE7vsicET.
Pass cord through hooks.
Kabel durch die Bligel fadeln.
Passer le cable par les crochets.
Tire la cuerda a traves de los ganchos.

(BEESEE=: r R
Connect the servos to the receiver.
Verbinden Sie die Stecker.
Brancher les fiches.
Conectar.

AE—=RIyhO-5—(ESC) (CH2A)
Electronic Speed Controller (for CH2)
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler (fiir CH2)
Variateur mécanique (pour CH2)

Variador de velocidad (para CH2)

AFTY T —mR(CHIN)
Steering Servo (for CH1)
Lenkservo (fir CH1)

Servo de direction (pour CH1)
Servo de direccion (para CH1)

@ 59— OHREESCOBE DL,
E—9—DRELESCOEZE DI,
Connect the red of the motor

with the yellow on the ESC.
Connect the black of the motor
with the blue on the ESC.

Verbinden Sie das rote
Motorkabel mit dem gelben
Kabel am Regler.

Verbinden Sie das schwarze
Motorkabel mit dem blauen
am Regler.

Connectez le rouge du moteur
avec le jaune sur I'ESC.
Connectez le noir du moteur
avec le bleu sur I'ESC.

Conecte el rojo del motor con
el amarillo en el variador.
Conecte el negro del motor
con el azul en el variador.

25



e " = 0 10 20 30  40mm |
27 %> )X— [/ Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer | N
Amortisseur / Amortiguador )

32x6.7x3mm HI—

Collar
Gleitlager
Bague
OLO011-2 Casquillo 4
OL011-3 HZ—(K)
OL011-3 Collar (Large)
_ Gleitlager (GroB)
OL011-5 EIZ_V5VOO1 2 Bague (Grande)
P3 OLW001-2 ¢ 9 . Casquillo (Grande)
E2.5
OL011-3 7 IR N (2 W
3.2x6.7x3mm \ 4 [H 4
OL011-5 | \ HS5— ()
= Collar (Small)
P3 \ e (3] Gleitlager (Klein)
=

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
OL011-3 : |:>
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Bague (Petit)
Casquillo (Pequena)

EXkY
Piston Kolben
Piston Piston

OLWO001-1

OLWO001-2

oYvy P3
O-ring P3  O-Ring P3
Joint thorique P3  Junta Térica P3

E25 EYVY
E-ring
_____________________________________________________________ E-Ring
| Clips

58mm R—/LTY R
Ball End

Chape
Roétula

3x7x5mm FZHT—
Plastic Collar
Kunststofflager
Palier plastique

@ 1-S12004H

2x4mm lDI Casquillo plastico
N oUvs P12
o— O-ring P12
g
0O-Ring P12
Joint thorique P12
omm Junta Toérica P12
< ORGO02BK
2mm

2x4mm RY VAV I IEZR
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

2mm HART vk
Gasket
Dichtung
Joint

OL007-3
3xX7x5mm

(ARSI IR N
Put a little oil.
Etwas Oel eintraeufeln.
Mettez un peu d'huile.
Ponga un poco de aceite.

OLO11-1

OLO011-1 SOy k
X Front

Uy
Rear

Vorne Hinten Substitute parts number
Avant Arriére Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Delanteras Traseras X Numéro de piece de remplacement

] NUmero de piezas de sustitucion

XRB/N—YRE

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| Kugelpfanne
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|



%"~ J)X— I Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer

Amortisseur / Amortiguador

1
I
I
I
1
1
1
1-S12004H :
2x4mm 1
1
1
1
——— !
I
I
1
1
3 ORGO2BK :
2mm |
I
1
1
1
I
I
I
1
1
1
I
I
I
1
1
1
I
I
I
1
1
1
I
I
'
X |
1
e N
N J

1-S12004H
2x4mm

* ORG02BK

2mm

2x4mm RY VANV T IEZR
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

2mm HRT Y bk
Gasket
Dichtung
Joint

O rELTH<
Keep expanded.
Ausgestreckt halten.
Restez étendu.
Mantenga expandido.

BEEN

remove
Léschen
retirer
retirar

(CEEIEINEN
Put the oil.
Oel eintraeufeln.
Mettez de I'huile.
Ponga aceite.

(DEXDPL IoFR
Tighten the cap.
Kappe zudrehen.
Serrez le bouchon.
Apriete el tapon.

Orr7rEp><HELAD,
Insert the shaft slowly.
Stange langsam einfuehren.
Insérer |'axe lentement.
Introduzca el eje lentamente.

@ 2oBA1ILrES,
Surplus oil comes out.
Ueberfluessiges Oel tritt aus.
L'huile excédentaire sort.

El excedente de aceite sale.

© 2x4mmE 2 BHRETHD

ABHT v T N IET,

Tighten the 2x4mm screw, and
pull the shaft.

Die 2x4 mm Schraube festziehen
und die Stange herausziehen.

Serrez la vis 2x4mm et tirez I'axe.

Apriete el tornillo de 2x4 mm y
tire del eje.

X RBN—YRE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numéro de piece de remplacement
Numero de piezas de sustitucion

27



29 %> )X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

OLo11-2

OLWO001

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
I AR g
| Front Rear
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

Vorne Hinten
Avant Arriére OL011-1
Delanteras Traseras

11mm

OL015-1

\ OL015-1

30 %> JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

1-S13015H
3x15mm

<70OYhbk >
< Front >

< Vorne >

< Avant >

< Delantero >

7Oy T V=
Front Shock

Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

1-s13015H/Q%a VA
3x15mm
"/

5.8mm POM#% > /S{—R—JL
POM Shock Ball
POM Stossdaempferkugel
POM Rotule d'amortisseur

Ilall POM Rétula de amortiguador
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 8

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

: O 2792 rEEHT B EAND,
Compress the spring and

I install @

| Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen

| und schieben Sie @ auf.

| Compresser le ressort pour

| monter @

| Comprima el muelle e instale @

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

3x15mm RYVAYIIER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo




Amortisseur / Amortiguador

e __
%>/ J%— 1Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer

OLWO005

w
A\

S

i\‘\ \\ ““

il %

70% r.- 1 0 32 4"~ JX— /Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
KIT | @& Amortisseur / Amortiguador Ax15mm RS Y~y ZER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube

Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
3x25mm RYVAYIIER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
<y > Button hex tornillo
<Rear > 'II|||||||||||||||||\|||||||||||\|||||||||\|||||||| ffffffffff 2
< Hinten >
< Arriére >
< Trasero >

1-S13025H
3x25mm

VY52 R—
Rear Shock

Hintere Dampfer
Amortisseur arriére
Amortiguadores Traseros

1-S13015H
3x15mm

L

29



¥+ ¥ — /Chassis 1-533006H
i i ; 3xémm(F/H)
Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis 1-S33006H

3x6mm(F/H)

Q’_’

OLW007

W

34 )¥ 2% EZ A H— /Rear Stabilizer / Satbilisator, hinten
Stabilisateur arriere / Estabilizadora trasera

1.8/2.2/2.6mm

X HARE2.2mmEERL TWET,
2.2mm is used at time of shipment.

OLWO005 Fabrikseitig werden 2,2 mm verwendet.

OLWO005

Ne 2.2mm est utilisé au moment de I'expédition.
/ \ Se usa 2,2 mm. en forma de suministro.
o A=A
1-S53004 ,
3x4mm | A | A |
I

|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I -
|
|
I
|
|
I
|
|
I

OLWO005

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S53004
3x4mm

H © 1-833008H
1-S53004 o 3x8mm(F/H)
3x4mm

3x6mm ¥ IAYIRAER
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée

F/H hex tornillo
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

3x8mm YAV I AR
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée

3x4mm v RER
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x4mm
Prisionero 3x4mm

Ay 8=
Stopper
Stellring
Arretoir
Prisionero

O czompd E iR,
Do not overtighten screws.
Die Schrauben nicht ueberdrehen!!
Ne pas trop serrer les vis.
No apriete demasiado los tornillos.




o
P !
x Eg
<
YERSS
_,A.Cu.mwm
ﬁ/cvwmu@m
By -
AMMRM
\/n&Tn
aggms
£33
LRESA
€
£
LO B
m -
(e
_ _
T
| 2m |
o
_ SE _
_ — QA _
- P
| & —® |
o
_ <) § |
_ = |
| (@) T |
_ [aV]
SE I
| ®E |
o - —
| I} o) D |
_ S 8 N |
| ] L |
[ Q o [
_ _
_ _
| | |
_ _
_ _
_ [
_ _
_ _
[ . |
0
| < |
[ &
| |12 I
=]
| [N |
@
| 5 |
I 18 I
I |8 n.m |
T N
| | ® S
L S _
28l )/ 3 3 |
I sa mm 3 © _
IS el SE S _
B IR |
N a
|| S| =& o |
=
| | I
R
|5 - _
_ N% Y T |
LN g mM N I
I IN< MD_ RE |
[ % he
LO —® 0% I
 CD e _
_ _

72 )X—" / Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehor

Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas

31



___________________________________________ -
7R« / Body Shell / Karrosserie

Carrosserie / Carroceria 3x12mm RYVAYIIER

Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

h - \ ’9{ ) 7:/// \ \ “
1-S13012H
3x12mm

___________________________________________ :
K5« / Body Shell / Karrosserie

ie/ i . .
Carrosserie / Carroceria xiomm RE Ay S ZER

Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

RFrEY

Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

2x10mm



39 ) X5 EZ 4 H— / Rear Stabilizer / Satbilisator, hinten
Stabilisateur arriere / Estabilizadora trasera

OL015-1 * 35mm
1 ;

LRI N"" @ﬁﬁ@\
\\/Q OLW005 Q) 1-S18012H
OLWO005 3x12mm
1-513012H
3x12mm
1-513008H

1-S13008H

) 1-s13025H
3x25mm

) 1-513025H
3x25mm

3x8mm MY VYT AER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

(Immmm Button hex tornillo >

3x12mm RY YAV I IER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

5.8mm R—JL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule
Rotula

5.8mm POM% > /{—R—)L
POM Shock Ball
POM Stossdaempferkugel
POM Rotule d'amortisseur

O E RS LI-EREHD 2,

Tighten the temporarily fastened
the Screw No E&] .

Ziehen Sie die voruebergehend
befestigte Schraube Nr. &) fest.

Verifier le serrage de la vis NoE&].

Apriete el tornillo n°E&] de
fijacion temporal.

(CESd
Horizontal
horizontal
Horizontal
Horizontal

¥ RBN—YRE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numéro de piece de remplacement
NUmero de piezas de sustitucion

33



40 54 V& KA —JL /Tire & Wheel / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

OLTO01

OLHO001SM

1-513008H < FERLR >
< Completed >

1
(? OLHO001SM 1
%@ 3x8mm I < komplett >

1

1

1

1

1

1

1-S13008H
OLHO001SM
3x8mm

OLHO01SM

41 72 )X—" / Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehor
Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas

1-S13012H

92638@j N N
Pl

A

AR

N
1-S13012H
3x12mm

OLWO003-4

OLWO003-3

| 92638 \fﬂ \\ \ N
0|_w003-4/& %
= o

o
1-S13012H \

3x12mm 1-S13012H
3x12mm

_— e — e — —

L

3x8mm R VAY I IER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

3x12mm REVAYIIER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 8
RFrEY
Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria
,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

[ARFEI=[PN
12th hole from top.
12 Loch von oben.
12 Trou a partir du haut.
12 agujero.



———— — — — o — — o — o — — o — — — — — — — — — — — —y

42 72 )= / Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehor
Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas

S|
(\®)

3x32mm REVANYITREZR
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

@HiiMMMiiMHMiiMHMiiiMHMHMNNMHU‘ -2

X ARBN—VRE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numeéro de piece de remplacement
NUmero de piezas de sustitucion

OLWO003-4

2% 1-S13035H(3x35mm)
3x32mm

Carrosserie / Carroceria

___________________________________________ |
7RT « / Body Shell / Karrosserie

RFrEY

Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

92638

92638

(AR
10th hole from top.
10 Loch von oben.
10 Trou a partir du haut.
10 agujero.

35



70% r.— 1 1 4 4 %% / Painting / Lackierung
KIT (@& Peinture / Pintado de la Carroceria
@ 2w, HEATHYLSNERS,
Before painting, use a neutral detergent
to remove any oil residues and dirt. y #

OLBO52 @1y komaic. mins A
NAFVTY—hzihd,
Mask the windows from

Bevor Sie beginnen, reinigen Sie die the inside.
Karrosserie griindlich mit einem Maskieren Sie die Fenster
milden Haushaltsreiniger. von innen.

Avant de peindre, nettoyez la Masquez les fenétres
carrosserie soigneusement de l'intérieur.

Enmascare las ventanas
desde el interior.

avec un produit vaisselle.
Antes de pintar, lave la carroceria

con agua jabonosa, aclare y

deje secar.

O 22, K7 FEOREC=—ILY—h
EIFHNLTH<,
After painting, remove the protective
film from the body shell.
Ziehen Sie den Schutzfilm von
der Karrosserie ab.

© zryr—yEES
SEICLTLIEE W,
Refer to the pictures on the y
box for the color scheme.
Nehmen Sie Bezug auf die
Verpackung, wenn

Sie lackieren. Enlevez le film protecteur de
Reportez-vous aux illustrations la carrosserie.
sur la boite. Una vez terminado el trabajo

Tome como referencia la caja de de pintado, retire el

su modelo para pintar.

NAFVYT

Mask Windows

Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Caches vitres

Enmascare las ventanas

N2ExvY
Mask Windows
Abdecken mit Maskierfolie
Caches vitres
Enmascare las ventanas

72 )X—"Y [ Plastic Parts / Karrosserie Zubehor
Accessoires / Piezas Plasticas

/@r.:- 12

O 71— @ /Decals @ / Autkieber @

Autocollants 9 / Colocacion de Adhesivos 9
OLB052  1-S13008H
OLBO /

P

"1-513008H s 1-513008H

o ——OLB052 OLB052
3x8mm _ _ -

-

(AR 4 ]
Decals e
Aufileber @)
Autocollants 9 A
Colocacion de

Adhesivos e

OLB052

<F7URO—SUR=YTI>
< Outlaw Rampage T1 >
OLB052

O>r-1Q
DecaI30

Autocollants 6
Colocacion de

Adhesivos 0

<T7IRO— FUR=YT2>
< Outlaw Rampage T2 >

O 751-1L€) /Decas@ / Autkiener @

1
1
I
I
1
1
1
1
I
I
1

Aufkleber o |
1
1
I
I
1
1
1
1
I
I
1

Autocollants @) / Colocacién de Adhesivos @  OLB052 3xgmm

O =z 7L—hn5—7
T« RNl 25T %,
Paint the body shell from

the inside using Kyosho
spray colors.

Lackieren Sie die Karrosserie
von innen mit Kyosho
Sprayfarben.

Peingnez la carrosserie
avec des peintures en
spray de chez Kyosho.

Pinte la carroceria desde
el interior utilizando sprays

O sEacBELTI R,
Please be painted to your liking.
Bitte nach Ihren Wiinschen
lackiert werden.

S'il vous plait étre peint a
votre godt.

Por favor, ser pintado a
su gusto.

3x8mm MY YAV I ZER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

O sicmn—Lxuwms.
Paste the decal first.
Fugen Sie zuerst das
Abziehbild ein.
Collez le décalque d'abord.
Pegue la calcomania primero.

KTFA—IVEIRT « DZ 1 MBI
ENSHDET,
Apply the decal to light part from o
utside of body shell.
Die Scheinwerferdeko wird von
aussen auf die Karosserie
aufgebracht.
Appliquez les décalques sur la
partie claire de I'extérieur de la
coque. Colocar el adhesivo en
la parte de las luces por el exterior
de la carroceria.



T 71—JU / Decals / Aufkleber
Autocollants / Adhesivos

.

¢ ORGO05

»* ORGO05

P5

14

7R7 - / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria

1-S13008H
3x8mm

AN

OLWO003-2

f OLW003-2
OLW003-2

S\ 1-S13010H
Y. 3x10mm
N

1-S13008H
3x8mm

OLWO003-3

OLWO003-3

> HOMEIC@h SIEIC

TH—IZF 2,

Apply the decals to the positions
indicated in numerical order.

Tragen Sie die Aufkleber in der
Reihenfolge ihrer Nummern auf.

Appliquez les autocollants dans
I'ordre de leur numéro.

Coloque los adhesivos siguiendo
el orden indicado.

1y QO RAHEIFE O

TH=ILF>YIN—=TT,

The decal numbers between
brackets are only for the
opposite side.

Die Aufkleber in Klammern
sInd fur die andere Selte.

Les autocollants entre
parenthéses sont pour
le coté opposé.

Los nimeros entre paréntesis
son para el lado opuesto.

3x8mm MY YAV I ZER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde

R IAY I ZER
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

3 x 10mm

RFrEY

Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

oY>J P5
O-ring P5
O-Ring P5

Joint thorique P5
Junta Térica P5

¥ ARBN—YRE
Substitute parts number
Ersetzten Sie die Teile Nummern
Numéro de piece de remplacement
Numero de piezas de sustitucion

37



< [aV] o =
o
1 ' +9 W = %a
| C ukoe g % 73
W ! HEK2e g8 8§ 88
= £ ! ! f5%s RE § o3
£ ef W . %225 c9 & o8
oS ! .E o
I\ 235 , , SX QSR o e o
A = o I o c © [0}
> 8 E Mo > £ RO
[ Qs [0} <] »
Z o0 £ ! ® .nnvhomuhﬂ.D.,enD. @
yec a9 @® i b= EESEETE 230 g
LS. 9¢ 25| = o cOvaae o EC
>0 5 9 Xg | s 3 =VRELXO0OD ,06 0 C
gZ£2% N =] AV oS5 EHcQoEFQS
No 2=t NcEQZ: ES5® E.ﬁbw.ene@legmm -~
N8E38 Vaa<a s8¢ >8Q@co08g8e=58
ngS8¢ £ N 388 yMEGFog g L8
882G 35 c= 99 [N U Q5 Ks) 7]
N ®uWFE £ VEooE 905062 2902 c¢c
© O o=g »\“E|a..|.lbw o T .=
£ = (®@)) w/uv,%D.c SH 0 «n o "o
=]
2 : o 13552 V) o
< o <

RY48

/
\
J

<Uv >
< Rear >
< Hinten >
< Arriere >
< Trasero >
1-N4056FN
4mm

N

A

A\
)
—

/L

N4056FN

4mm

1

5 A ¥ &KA —JL / Tire & Wheel / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neuméticos y Llantas

7R7 - / Body Shell / Karrosserie

Carrosserie / Carroceria

< Front >
< Vorne >
< Avant >
< Delantero >

OLO003-1

97018-098

e @ @
?&f

OLo14
2x9.8mm

e @ I




.

)50

7R7" +t / Body Shell / Karrosserie

Carrosserie / Carroceria

RFrEY

Body Pin
Karosserieklammer
Goupille de carrosserie
Clip carroceria

O rR7 iz Bo&Si

() 92638

ART F AV IRIES DIFE / When install a spare tire by 1 screw. / Das Ersatzrad mit einer Schraube befestigen.
Lorsque vous installez un pneu de secours par 1 vis. / Al montar la rueda de repuesto con un tornillo.

1-N4055N

\\/s

1-S14015H
4x15mm

HIFTEEWMOALNETT,

Slightly bend the body pins
as shown in the diagram
for easier removal.

Sicherungsklammern zum
besseren Greifen leicht biegen,
wie dargestellt.

Courber les clips de carrosserie
comme indiqué.

Doble ligeramente las presillas
de carroceria para facilitar la
instalacion.

)

== B =L

4x15mm RYVANYTZAEZR

Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

dmm FAAVF Y~
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

39



LEDZEf}(7515E
When install Optional LED Lights (Must be purchased separately!)

Beim Einbauen der OPTIONAL LED Leuchten (diese muessen separat erworben werden)
Lors du montage des lumiéres LED (doit étre acheté séparément !)
Al montar las luces LED (Deben adquirirse por separado!)

D <FYURO— SYR—YTI >
< Outlaw Rampage T1 >

1-S12004H
OLB052
2x4mm

97054-2

<FZUohO— ZYR=I T2>
< Outlaw Rampage T2 >

OLB052

1-S12004H
OLB052

1-S12004H
OLB052
2x4mm

40

2x4mm RY YAy I ZERX
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

LED X kv /X—
LED Mount
LED Montage
Support de LED
Soporte del LED



4 MNT Y RS T RIS
When install Optional Light Bucket (Must be purchased separately!)

Wenn das optionale Licht montiert wird (muss separat erworben werden!)
Lors de l'installation du kit option de lumiére (Doit étre acheté séparément!)
Cuando instale el kit opcional de luz (Debe comprarse por separado!)

0L036 OLW006

3x28mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

§80W017 4 o7054-4 )
4 L

SCWo017
SCWo017

SCWo017

X 1-S33008H
3x8mm(F/H)

3x8mm YAV I AER
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée

[: F/H hex tornillo

41




@ HEH / M —EN—VERBEL TOWRW—Y A B D E T, ZOBAE. RE/N—YREIRASNTVET, 1513025

EXPLODED VIEW / EXPLOSIONSZEICHNUNG Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! 1-N4056FEN 3x25mm
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!. 4mm %
VUE ECLATEE / DESPIECE Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail. "
= > Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

1-513015H -
3x15mm '
1-513015H |
3x15mm

¥1-W300705
BRG002
5x8x2.5mm |
OLWO002-1 |
BRG002
5x8x2.5mm |
OLWO002-4 |
OLW002-3 !

1

1

I %1-w300705

/ BRG002 \Q

/: 5X8x2.5mN
1

1-N3033N
3mm

3x15mm /

1

& |
1-S13015H \
2 3x15mm 2 //\\’)
A (/.\
Shwat=

%1-83301%
W \_ 3x12mm(F/H) , g OL036

36105 2x10mm

1-S13015H OL002-2 ?
@ %06441B 3x15mm % - 8 OL010 o 0L028
— R — i X : = ﬁ?
i ) — *. L OLO015-1
(G =

b 1
%OLW002-1 ®

1
.( 3x7x3m mﬁg
|
i
1

N

1-S13008H
I - — Y
3x8mm 3x7x2mm OLWO002-2 1-553003 B
S \g h = @',"’—“"—__—“)2 1-813006H 3x20mm 0L036 @,//gyi
. { - - Xx6mm 2x10 = D
1-833012H 3x8mm(F/H) \ %OLOO? 2 Kg ’ e x10mm 3
U 1-S13006H <" N
3x12mm(F/H) 92638 oLozs | OLWO002-1 3xemm = OL015-1 < 0L029 %
b Y 2\
OL007-1 2x10mm ! . 1-813010H %\‘ AR BRGOO1 — A
N\ | 3x10mm 1-513008H 5x10x4mm 335
S
1-533008H | 1-813015H \\\ L ¢
3x8mm(F/H) OLWO006 3x15mm i A——
0L036 @ A1 o 1-N3033N
3x28mm(F/H) o 3mm
OLWO004
1-S33010H 0L036 @\ —
J____‘_____—a—\ 3x10mm(F/H) 2x10mm N L
—- R _ !
[ N ; 0L006-1 OLoz7  OLO0T3
1-S33015H 1-853003 \\ 1-533012H  1-S33010H z
3x15mm(F/H) 3x3mm N : oo 1-533008H (7 —OL027 0L036
N 3x12mm(F/H) 3x10mm(F/H) 3x8mm(F/H) 1.533008H \\ @ i 3x20mm

1.8/2.2/2.6mm

3x8mm(F/H)

.

=d ng/OLOM
k N

\ _ '
» - |
———— 10 @\\\~ ————————— T @) ? L J? :

) < . 97018-098 ‘
02088 S | oL ®_issi04 N\ 97018098 (00 oLote N ursyi— O
e ——— Jg . l 3x4mm o OL024 D Rear Shock
N 3x10mm HWS015 OLo13 AN 1-833008H N\, 559 8mm 2x9.8mm AN Hintere Dampfer

3x15mm 7OV K5V )— \\0L01 5-1 OLo30 \Oy ,’ R Sxgmm(FH) AN ' _— oLo19 \\ Amortisseur eriére

Front Shock ‘\ o) ;'%3018"' I W\ = \§ \\ ?RSOT BRGO14 '~ OL009 Amortiguadores

Vorderer Dampfer ——— -y oxiomm ! ik & 1-553004 LA43_~, Sx10x4mm 10x15x4mm Traseros

UL e 3x4mm @ \ 0OL024 > -
>\ N N OL026

Amortisseur avant
Amortiguadores
Delanteros

I
-
[
N — \ | “ 4
A . \ I \ 1
OLo023 Y @J;m@ : ! 496441B
g
[\ 1-w300805 1—OLO12 1-W300805 |
1

% \\3x8x0.5mm ! 3x8x0.5mm
@ ! 1-S13008H —- 1-S23015

3x8mm -7 1-S23015 3x15mm
3x15mm

= N
) \\\g’;, \\@ 0OL009 @ @
W0201H|

1-s13012H ) % BRGOO1 f
3x12mm |"0L009 5x10x4mm § /( =
| /@ \ Différentiel
I BRGO0O1 =26 _ Diferencial )
AY
N 5x10x4mm 0L025 ; 5 B <é%BRGO14 \\\ 0OLo023 BN

Differential
Gear Differential

\\ 1883014
\X mm

\

1 \
\ \ |
\\ 3 ‘\ /I . 5x18mm \/—”/ N 10x15x4mm >\ T
OLosz % OLWO002:3 | i OLO15-1 ™ 1-s13010H —@ - N ST
G- . ! . 3x10mm .
Sps0toH | ~( 1-813025H \ . OLo19
- 0L007-3 @ f %© 3x25mm '\ 0OL008-2
3x7x5mm o OLO31, Z | [—97018-008
i 1 , 0L019
OLo14 / S NIt 2x9.8mm
g— 1-S13010H ~— N
3x10mm AN AN
N N
p Vs 1-513015H RN ™~
1 3x15mm N N
. 2x9.8mm E ! P AN / .
1-S33012H N /) N N
AN BRGOO1 . ! ® axi2mm(FH) é 0L036 N ‘ N -
s sxtoxdmm (7 @ 3x20mm . \ ye
N = 1-S33008H 3x20mm N PR OL008-1
*\_ OL005-2 L003-1 3x8mm(F/H) ) AN =
BRGOOT \ 0L003 et 0L003-1 ; oLotet a\ 7
5x10x4mm N\ e ¢ OLTHo01SM \_ oLose % ' 1-S13008H  OLO15-1
OLTO001 ~_ 1-S13010H - FaN O OLTO001 3x27mm | 3x8mm _ 1-S13008H
OLTHO01SM OFLo0uSM >\ xtomm __-=~ o ) 0L001 N —— 3x8mm
OLHO01SM N OLTH001SM =T ooooa = -
OLT001 OLT001 OLTHO01SM / N > 0L008-2
OLTHO01SM %71_313015}{ OLHO001SM/  OLTH001SM N OL002-2
OL001 Pttt 1-S13008H N
OLTHO01SM 3x8mm OLH001SM . 0OL003-1
OLTHO01SM / OLH001SM N 1-513015H
OLH001SM / . 3x15mm
1-513008H
3x8mm \\\ EB)ﬁ(gOg:nm 4
N X 10X N
OLTHO01SM OLTHO01SM AN >
OLTH001SM N -
OLH001SM OLWO007 OLHO01SM OLH001SM -
’ 1-N4056FN 1-S33006H 7 1-N4056FN N e
© 1© N
4mm SxGmm(FH) 4mm 2RSA OUTLAW RAMPAGE PRO

© Copyright 2019 KYOSHO CORPORATION / B 4ETERHR 5

42 43



93 #%X / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Vue Eclatee / Despiece

7R7 « / Body Shell / Karrosserie |
Carrosserie / Carroceria i
¥ —EB/IC—VERFE L TWRWI—=YhH D £, !
Z0HE. REN—YRENEASNTVET, OLW003 |
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! |
Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!. J,— |
Attention ! Certaines pieces ne sont pas vendues au détail. - !
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado. /—/’ |
- /1 ;130 H |

— -$13012
o - 3x12mm !
— 1-813012H |
- - 3x12mm |

4/

— |
r 1-513012H (J% |
| 3x12mm |

1
1
| |
1 N\ 2
| , |
1
| %OLWOOM |
. 8 |
! OLW003-4 |
| |
' |
| 1
1
| }
1
| |
' |
| 1
1
| }
1
| |
1 N\
| \ |
| |
\, -
1-S13012H , - !
. - 181301 %OLWOOS 4 o |
| - 92638 | L <
\ _--" h N N 1
| AN " |
N el K |
I N A — %—1-31301%
| \\\ x32mm 3x12mm !
X
I N 1-S13012H — N /J%/ $%1-513035H
| 3x12mm 7 3x35mm o 1-S13008H !
I o N 3x8mm |
| Q © 1-S13012H—"~. !
| OLW003-4 St |
| 1-S13012H OLWO003-3 :
1 3x12mm |
| 1-S13012H oD 1-513008H !
i 3x12mm 3x8mm |
1
| 1-813012H |
| 3x12mm 1
' |
| |
1
| |
1
| 1-813012H !
H 3x12mm |
| |
' |
N OLTHO01SM |
N OLTO001 !
N N\ |
. N |
\. orThoo1SM OLTHO01SM ., |
\. OLHO01SM "\ OLW003Iz [OLHO01BKA — 8B L £ 7 '
N\ OLWO003 includes 1 piece #0LH001BK wheel and a tire. |
N 8'&33%%”} / OLWO003 enthaelt 1 x #OLHO01BK Felge und Reifen
N 1-S13008H #0OLWO003 comprend une roue et un pneu #0LH001BK. |
AN 3x8mm OLWO003 incluye 1 pieza #0LH001BK; rueda y neumatico. i
. -
. .
\. OLTH001SM o
N OLH001SM —
N L -
. . OLTH001SM -
N . OLH001SM -
N N
N T

44



43 #%[X / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Vue Eclatee / Despiece

77 %% / Differential
Gear Differential / Différentiel / Diferencial

97018-098 -7
OLo16 -7
2x9.8mm

OLo18
5.1x15.4x0.3mm

OLo16

Ps OLo17

OL018 N
5.1x15.4x0.3mm AN

1-832608H
2.6x8mm(F/H)

OL018 AN 97018-098

0OL018 AN
% \\
Ay
)
J N
. 0OL018
AN 3.6x9.5x0.2mm _
oLo18 AN -
3.5x23.5mm e 1-$32608H
o7 2.6x8mm(F/H)
0L018
3.6x9.5x0.2mm OLo16

%> JX— | Shock Absorber
StoBdampfer / Amortisseur / Amortiguador

OLO011-2 %ORG02BK

N N ! 1-S12004H
¥ —EC—VERFE L TWRWI—YNH D F T, |
z0i5a, RBN—YBREICASNTVET, .
Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts! | OLO015-1
1
1

OLO011-1

OLO015-1

Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!. /w -
Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail. @N" - -
Algunas piezas no se venden por separado. I
I
OLO011-5 |
P12 !
OLW001 —| & !
i OLW001-2 / 1-E025 !
<78yhk> <Uv > | E25 — :
-
< Front > < Rear > | OL011-3 — = |
< Vorne > < Hinten > i |
'Y 1
< Avant > < Arriere > i OLwoo1-2/1-E025J@ !
< Delantera > < Trasera > ! E2.5 % ! @ oLo13
1
| | OLO011-5
I
| | O
I
' oLW001-2—"| ! V oL011-3
| 1 3.2x6.7x3mm
] I
I
10mm 11mm ! : e OLO011-5
| |
- |
1 B |
| e
| H | . 7AvhHA
i i 1 | ForFront
| || Vorne
i o ! Avant )
. ! ! L Delantero ‘ 0L007-3 J
| N
32mm 32mm i |
I
I
! 1
| |
1
| |
] I
| I
1
1
1




AT )N—"Y SPARE PARTS

IN—Y %

i

IN—Y £

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

X IEAM

Part Names (Tt4R) Part Names (Tt4R)

0L001 |yt st >~ 1400 | | OL033 Sﬁ;g,ﬁe@’{ﬂg 2. M3x4l 200
0OL002-2 gle?.ﬁfSEsﬁZns?oﬁ Aer L 500 OL034 é_’\tg_;—) ége;\jvgl\/lg )_;L 3_6 M3 %30 200
0OL003-1 I]:{e‘\;r%isgezs\ii): l\é/gl(o/—Er:tr 8T \}/\Ll,é;ejl\Hub 00 OL035 é;égg\/\v?\ﬂg )iL 2—4 M3 x4 200
0L003-2 F7rcl>:lnt/ St;géévio;ﬁrm 800 0OL036 lsicéx gelt\(cguotgsllva\évaﬁaprggsge) 500
oo | owweor| A0 S b Sl £ o
0| O e ca o S | 25
OL005-2 Iz_n‘chIébATrm_ A 700 OLY\.;_OM ;/hiéykysﬁaz?f; P(F_{CI? S/h?)c/k/?r }i?a/naicu?nyog;);)pczs)\ 1200
OL006-1 F7r<|):rl1t/ Btl/kﬁéléggfov'je% guZeréiZnﬁM\gu:t 700 OLW002 I?FEOZS;t-eZ#n; ﬁi}tigutlas\? F?a;Ea_gz P/FQ)T 70 3000
0L006-2 AFFIUYTI =3Ity b 700 OoLwWo02| 75 /8= (FARTFYUYI1=v hH) 800

Steering Linkage Set -1 Plastic Parts (for PRO Steering Unit)
0L007-1| ZB¥ F 7Y R=HN=& 3 v 75T~ 500 | |OLWO002| #—=>/\v 7))L, 30mm (FORF7UYTIZyhA)| o0

Front Upper Cover & Shock Tower -2 Turnbuckle 30mm (for PRO Steering Unit)
OLO072) Faio Tray | 500 | |02 o Bl £ (10p8) 500
0L007-3 ;{e:r%sr?o‘gkz'ongr 500 OLYZOOZ é;rﬁg I;/og\t‘l—ﬁz " 400
OL008-1 éi;rﬂl—;gx7 ~ 800 OLwoos Ec;l)c‘/z;{;g g;zt ‘{w]\ith(é?a?e/;ﬁrz}l?,ﬂlﬁe@ﬁng)m{_M 4800
0OL008-2 I]:{le/IEIZL)%Ta-b; Zg(oj\aér\ S_e_'iz 7 600 OL\{\4003 F?oic}alljgz _F)rori g]eztitnt K 1200
0L009 g‘e_\;rtsgtl\ 800 OLYZOOS Eoic):glje—-_B\/(;dTﬁoLrﬁ go]/lb:ru_)b/\\_ 1500
OLo1o g\;’a{F’Tg\ ] soo | O Ili:{loic):gzjg;iféri?&tl;e&s?ogp:rz h 1800
o o e D 70
o) Jounons| LS S i | 2
0| oo e s G e )| 25
0] [oser| ZEn i G Gneane 2822
0L012 Y—ReANRN—2TFU>T 300 OLBO51 | R « /8= (X F/Outlaw Rampage) 1200

Servo Saver Spring -01SM | Body Plastic Parts Set (Chrome/Outlaw Rampage)
OLOT3 | Frani Lowar Suspension Pin 200 | |OLBOS2 | Giga/ By Sot (Outiw Hampage PRO] || 600
0LO14 | Font Wheol Shaft 700 | |OLTO0t | 2 (5062 it inmer Spange) 1600
OLO015-1 gg’r?rrr? P%OMMBZﬁ_}L 500 C)L-Iél-l\|/I001 go,rrn?:let(exc\ﬁrjr:g/\rlvzéé/gzl&i)re Set (2pcs) 2300
0L016 | & Jomt 1000 | | G005 meh whea! Cirome) 900
0L017 | & Basket 200 | |BRGOOT| Shidld Boaring (5x10%d) doee. - 1000
OLOT8 | Bvol Gear Sot 1000 | |BRGOC2| Sriald Boaring (oxEs 3 dce. 1000
0LO™9 | poi Axi Srt 1400 | |BRGO14| shidiBasring (10w150d) Zpee. 1200
0L020 | X\ Motor Plate 700 | |BRGO23| Shidid Boaring (70 2pee. 700
0L021 | £/ &1 Suspendon Pite 500 | x| 5| Siidane OIL 4350 000y o 1100
0L022 | Fiicn Gobr 16748 Phch 500 | | LA3 | Jigmm Bl En (12pc) 300
0L023 | Sigpar bise 300 | | OB | S hing(Painiac 1opce | 200
0L024 | ok o Shaft 800 | | ORGOS | Sidans O Aina(Pa/OTAnge) 10pcs " 400
0L025 | g Qo Shaft * 200 | ¢ |WO201H| S5 L b pes) 700
0L026 | Gipper Pad 500 | 5| W05 | S5l o End 200
0L027 | Sigpar Spring. 500 | | 36105 | 53GH Anierma Pips 250
0L028 | 25T End (Anble 12 Degiee) 400 | | 92053 | ZEITY o Bl ot (w2 G Hovoaes) | 600
OL029 Iglegisze‘ﬁsjigggp‘;e':R,\gZ I\)/(I74>? 49 00 92638 énja—;;yPi %16;)(;3)\) 200
OLO20 | 4 i St (5 aize - apet) 400 | | 964418 | §1010c Fopo (100M150) 300
OLO31 | 5 s st (L aze / 2bes) 300 | | %308 | Fin (0 Srmaocs) 200
0L032 FYIINTF—LAT— 500

Knuckle Arm Collar

46




IN—Y %

Part Names
ME X (M2.6x8)(\v 27 X/10A)

ANRT7I)N—=" SPARE PARTS

X TE A
(Bitk)

IN—Y %

Part Names
Ty — (M3x7x0.5/10A)

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

X TE A
(Biik)

1-832608H | Fj5t Head Screw(Hex/M2.6x8/10pcs) 300 | 2% |1-W300705 Washer(M3x7x0.5/10pcs) 200
M E 2 (M3x6) (N 7 Z/TOA) 7y 21— (M3x8x0.5/10A)

1-833006H | Fiat Head Screw(Hex/M3x6/10pcs) 300 1-W300805 \washer(M3x8x0.5/10pcs) 200
ME Z (M3x8) (v 7 Z/TOA) v FEZ (M3x3/T10A)

1-833008H | Fjat Head Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) 800 | |1-S53003] get screw(M3x3/10pcs) 200
mE Z(M3x10)(\v 27 X/10A) v NEX (M3x4/10A)

1-833010H| Fjat fead Screw(Hex/M3x10/10pcs) 800 | |1-S53004] set screw(M3x4/10pcs) 200
MER(M3xT2)(Nv 7 Z/10A) Ly hEZ (M3x10/10A)

1-833012H| Fjat Head Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) 800 | |1-S53010| set Screw(M3x10/10pcs) 200
ME 2 (M3x15)(\v 7 Z/10A) ty hEX (M3x14/5A)

-33015H | Fiat Fead Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) 800 | |1-S53014| set Screw(M3x14/5pcs) 200

FSIA0EH) B Soram(HenMaXG0pes) 300 | | 1NG0AIN | Ruimaacs) Npton (spes) 200
K& > EZ(M3x8)(~\ v 2 X/T0A) >y (T4 02 /M4Ax5.5)

1-813008H| Byiton Screw(Hex/M3x8/10pcs) 300 1-NA0SSN | Nut (Nylon/M4x5.5) 200

IS10010H] Buiton Sorem{Lex ot 0/10pes) 300 | | MY | iiax5.0) Pianged Nyion (5pos) 200
KTV EZ(M3x12)(Nv 7 Z/10A) E-U>Z(E4.0/10A)

1-813012H| Bytton Screw(Hex/M3x12/10pcs) 300 1-E040 | E-Ring(E4.0/10pes) 150
REFVEZ(M3x15)(NY 7 Z/T0A) E-U> 7 (E2.5/10A)

1-813015H| Bjtton Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) 300 1-E025 | E-Ring(E2.5/10pcs) 150

1-813018H| B> §§e(v“{'(3glf§)|§$1 ‘;,foﬁc/;)om 300 | [-s12008H] it Eﬁ%ﬁéﬁ)@ﬁﬁoﬁc{;)(w\) 250

t.sta0esh| V7~ EAM3X28) (7 Z2/50) 300 | ¥ —E/—YRELTLWEW—YABD T,
B‘gtton Sf:rew(Hex/M3x25/5pCS) ZDHE. REN—YBREPTASINTVET,

1-513035H INY >V EZX(M3x35)(Nwy 7 X/BN) 300 Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
Bytton S\grew(Hex/M3x35/5pcs) Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.

1-514015H ,B-r\g v [S: 2 (I\/I(ﬁX]/5|\/)|4(1/\1\y/7 Z/)5)K) 300 Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.

utton Screw(Hex/M4x15/5pcs Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

Fv v TEX(M3x15)(Ny 7 X/5N)

1-523015 | CAP Screw(Hex/M3x15/5pcs) 200

47




* 7> 3>)N—=>Y OPTIONAL PARTS

IN—Y %

Part Names

X TE A
(Biik)

IN—Y %
Part Names

*FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

X IEAM
(Biik)

7Y NEBBMRT 4 Y ~(Outlaw Rampage T1)

LN 240S 75V L AE—%— 19.5T 2WDHA

48

OLBOOT | pyinteqd Body Set (Outlaw Rampage T1) 8500 37031 | | E MANS 2408 Brushless Motor 19.5T 10000
7Y MEBEMRT 1 v ~(Outlaw Rampage T2) LY 240S 75V L RE—%— 15.5T 4WDH
OLBO02| printed Body Set (Outlaw Rampage T2) 8500 37032 | | E MANS 2408S Brushless Motor 15.5T 10000
Z U7 HR> 1 v ~(Outlaw Rampage) JLX> 240S ESC (75 ¥ L AfI/MAX135%5 —>)
OLBO51| Giear Body Set (Outlaw Rampage) 6000 37051 | | E MANS 240S ESC (for Brushless/MAX13.5Turn) | 6800
5LV GRA—ILTS5 v 7/2N) 54075 GYU—ZXE—5— G20 V> 7L
OLTHOO1BK Complete Wheel & Tire Set (2pcs) 2300 70701B 540 Class G-Series Motor G20 (Single) 1800
190 YF A= (TZv7) 54075 X GV —XEFE—4%—G15 Y7 )L
OLHOO1BK| 19 Inch Wheel (Black) 800 70705 | 540 Class G-Series Motor G15 (Single) 1800
5.8mm x 7mm XF—)LR—)L (8A) Syncro KT-331P/KR-331 TX/RXt v k
OLWO08| 5 gmm x 7mm Steel Ball (8pcs) 700 82132 | gyncro KT-331P/KR-331 TX/RX set 12000
95V TRAIINT (4.5mm/TIL—) Syncro KR-331 25 (B m)
LAW30 Clamp Wheel Hub (4.5mm) 1000 82135 Syncro KR-331 Receiver 5000
75 THRAILINT (@G Emm/AY A5 U D) ORIONWP 75 Y E—%—F ESC 45A ST 57
LAWS0GM| Gramp Wheel Hub (4.5mm/Gunmetal) 1000 822435 | ORION WP BRUSH ESC 45A.0RI65130 S-Plug 4000
25> FHRAILINT (G5mm/L v R /TF-5) KA060-91TW 75 ¥ E—% —FRHKESC 60A S7T57
LAWBOR| Gramp Wheel Hub (4.5mm/Red/TF-5) 1000 82245 | oA Brushed ESC KSH KA060-91W 4000
SAENTY REY R (2A) #—7R KS503T-09MW
SCWO17| [light Bucket Set (2pcs) 1600 82273 | SERVO KS5031-09MW 6000
48mmAR—)LTY R  —7R KS4031-06W
UM112 | 4 8mm Ball End Cap 300 82274 | SERVO KS4031-06W 5000
48mmR— LTy R(\— /A X5 T 7) LEDS A F1=v k (§5 /24T /=400 / 7 U 7)
UM112H| 4 8mm Ball End (Hard/Gunmetal) 300 | |97054-2| | Ep Light Unit (®5/2 Bulbs/L=400/Clear) 800
AF—LE=AVET(16T)1/48E v F LEDS A F1=v k (P5/4kT /=400 / 7 U 7)
UM316C| gteel Pinion Gear(16T)1/48 Pitch 600 | |97054-4| | ED | ight Unit (05/4 Bulbs/L=400/Clear) 1200
ZF—ILE=AVET(TT)1/48E v F KANAI TOOL 68 L ¥ F K5+ /t— (1.5mm)
UM317C| Steel Pinion Gear(17T)1/48 Pitch 600 | |YKWO15B| |k ANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (1.5mm) 1700
ZF—ILE=AVET(18T)1/48E v F KANAITOOL 6L v F RS54 /\— (2.0mm/F5>1—F)
UMS18C/| gteel Pinion Gear(18T)1/48 Pitch 600 | |YKWO20TC| |k ANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.0mm/Ti-Coating)| 2300
ZF—LE=AVEV(19T)1/48E v F KANAI TOOL 6& L > F RS+ /X\— (2.5mm)
UM319C| gieel Pinion Gear(19T)1/48 Pitch 600 | |YKWO25B| K ANAI TOOL Hex Wrench Driver (2.5mm) 1800
ZF—ILE=—AYET(20T)1/48E v F KANAITOOL Ry Z Z RS+ /\— (5.5mm)
UM320C| gtee| Pinion Gear(20T)1/48 Pitch 600 | |YKWOSSBXB| K ANAI TOOL Box Driver (5.5mm) 2400
UMW523| 74 K95 A L\T(6.2mm/ 5 X5 U v I RBSZXSISC | 1000 | [vkworoeel KANATTOOL 7R v 77 A RS /8~ (7.0mm) 2500
GM Wide Clamp Wheel Hub(5.2mm/Gunmetal/RB5/ZX-5/SC) KANAI TOOL Box Driver (7.0mm)
Gens ace LiPo 4000 X kL — K /Xy 7(45C/7.4V)
GABA4201| Gens ace LiPo 4000 Straight Pack (45C/7.4V) 4800
Gens ace LiPo/\y 7Y =707 5 —(2-6I)L/FER)
GAC0100 Gens ace LiPoBattery Protector (2-6 Cell/for Charge) 3200
R246 | C-02B ACF v —Jv—4896VIO0AA—FAv R [ o0
-8402B | C-02B AC CHARGER 4.8-9.6V 1A AutoCut-Off
R246 | ¥ v ZJL/XT— 2200 7.2V Ni-MH /Xy 5 U — 2000
-8451B | MUSCLE POWER 2200 Ni-MH Battery
R246 | ¥ v ZJL/XT— 3000 7.2V Ni-MH /Xy 51U — 2800
-8452B | MUSCLE POWER 3000 Ni-MH Battery
R246 | ¥ v ZJL/X7= 3000 7.2V NeMH /Xy 7 U=/ST55 [ oo
-8452S | MUSCLE POWER 3000 Ni-MH Battery/S Plug
R246 | ~ v ZJL/XT— 3600 7.2V Ni-MH /Xy 51U — 3400
-8453B | MUSCLE POWER 3600 Ni-MH Battery
R246 | ¥ v ZJL/XT—3600HV 7.2V NFMH /Xy FU— |,
-8454 | MUSCLE POWER 3600HV Ni-MH Battery
R246 | YU IdvtEYH——o—7)L 210mm 500
-8584 | Silicone Sensor Cable 210mm




49



*FRRMIEIE2019F58 1 HIREDHDTY, "Kyosho Direct-Mail-Parts-Order-System" is available only for Japanese market.

RBANPIN=") A T2aVIN—")DBARE

KENSOBATEZEFENICRSE TV IEEEY
@Rz DL BLUTULERSIFEETHOART/N=Y AT V=V ZEEA
U TTERDICETEN TEET,
ON\—VIIBETEEBALTVWLLEIMN BIEICTIIRWEE R REAYTA
VIV TTEATEHIENTERT,
OFEmD THEAICERL TRBERNRE () & BRICEEFHRHUNPBLETT,
MBZIAWHEIC & D RRFHRDRBDETOTTRDEXERABRIC TTHRELL LS,
MBETFEARRE - SPREFCRTBFESEX LOBRICLD. BhBIBAN TN
ETOTHENLHT TR,

1.FTRBETHRDHLLTIESZ L,

T BELDOBIEN. COEBREBBEVNKRD W LW BIEICSEELLEV SHFED/S—YDIEEH
HNILEIBATEE T, ZORICHEI /BN BAZE 2 RIFEICHRDEBAN R L—XIIEDET,

7

BIETETHEBDO/NN =YD R xRN ST B ETH . RBOTAY S V=V ERE MBI NIEZFDH TEXTEEXT,
TAYSAVI—YVEEBIE. SHFLD/—YDRBVPHESZEEREICTEXLTLESIVW. EEERBEREZREIIA VLW EITNh
B CTI . BEROCEBEN BEICBEITUET,

M—ERER > TWREWBEH ST VWET,

A: BURFRIAE TRER B: BETRELRN—Y%Z C: 2iEXHS5H3~4HT
N=YVDRELHEZ EXLREZXILS, BEFROZEHED. BIEIC
#2935, BEIFTLET,
: k0%
%ﬁ&{%gyﬁf o7 l\e_\yEﬁE

RIS ZD

A7V H—H

BHENITY,

\. J

2.8EICTTIIBWERIE RoBETcREISEERSTHBATEEY,

BIEITITIBWEE I RER—LAR—IDESERLIAHEE N,

4 N\
19—y FTREICBLAD
http:/rc.kyosho.com E
{25 —%y hTHREALABDEEIFEE (BHIL YUY MI—R,
REIZILW) DESEEVCWREITETOTTFIALLES W,
\. J

REHA S
T243-0021 #F/REAHRAE3050 BATY X441 257—TF

OBV A I 1—Y —HREET
TEE 046-229-4115 S50 : B~2E (HLA%<)13:00~18:00



The service mentioned below is available only for Japanese market.

IV, R LTARALRDERWVWS TS E

ZhoDHa L Z I HARERICIRS a4
I TRED, BEUTHTLEFLWHDAHBVWARESIWVWE LS, CBAWCEWE
RFEIEE 2. RE1——MHAEABBEWVWEELZE L,
RE1—Y—MHREANBBWVWESEDRIE. FEFWZL<H. TEOHFHWEEAK
[CHERIFEZ CELADD R, 77 YT AXEIEEETEED < fZ2E L\,

RENDOEHWSEE — R —H—HE,

RBICEFEVWEGE ORI, TREI—T—HEREICTERE LSV,
BEWEETOREIE. SFTICERYPEL/ BRGREZ CARDS A, B/ BRGHGREOR—IE, TEES, BnES
(F—No)ZFWB R E, BENEFKWICEMSELLE W,

zszcosmnatir: 040-229-41 15 =scosmuati Bl~am@nsa%R)13:00~1800,

BEcosMVatE : T243-0021 #/I|IE FEAH MA3050 EARTIAMAA VT T—TF
REKASE I——HK=EE

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- BEUR U oo

HRWS AR

FEWEG ARG FAXEZIEEETEEDLLIEIWBE XTI R TREIDSAEEBI T TCEEET,
HXDFZHIE BEVWEEAKEOIE—ZREL TSI,

[ & No.34362 EEEE 2RSA OUTLAW RAMPAGE PRO )
54 LWERE THEA \
o PN - -  |gpg|T® & A H
>MEF A—=N—% e - ET—4—
ZOm SRR 15
YUHF
CBE . .
e HE
i 12
CHED =
Bk B ( ) FAX ( )
THOEBIC | e
s o e ( ) FAX ( )
| B~ SR (REE%ERC)13:00~ 1800 CBESHE TR RS : @ | ZNo.cmerm )
4 _ N\
EEWEE A ay/ mEsnao~— g e BaES (F—No) BB HE BB BENICTRALLEE L,
\, J

KRERARE TR, BEROBABROREICHEANTED T, BERLDO. EXRUTBHVAEZRBU THD A EEROBABRICOEEL TR (1)~B)DBAZRES | CE=EICRRH
UEDRATRI B L5 EEBDEEA. (1)BEROFFOEEEZRITHE, QEFRICEDERTHERERIILEG. Q)T —EXDRHEDIHBHOETLICHTT 255,



THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS

RER—LNR—Y
www.kyosho.com

REHRASHT

T243-0021 #FR)IEEARMHEMEZ050 ER7 VA NXA V5 T—TF

Q@ 1— T —HAEEBERE 046-229-4115

BEWETE . BE~SB®MEHAZR<)13 1 00~18 : 00
31111905-1  PRINTED IN CHINA

| X—h—lgEOMERSEBERLT
RLR/CEELHEL &S, |




	P001 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P002 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P003 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P004 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P005 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P006 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P007 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P008 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P009 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P010 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P011 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P012 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P013 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P014 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P015 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P016 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P017 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P018 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P019 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P020 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P021 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P022 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P023 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P024 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P025 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P026 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P027 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P028 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P029 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P030 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P031 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P032 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P033 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P034 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P035 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P036 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P037 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P038 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P039 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P040 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P041 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out
	P042-043 2RSA OUT RAM PRO EX_out
	P044 2RSA OUT RAM PRO EX_out
	P045 2RSA OUT RAM PRO EX_out
	P046 2RSA OUT RAM PRO SP_out
	P047 2RSA OUT RAM PRO SP_out
	P048 2RSA OUT RAM PRO OP_out
	P049 2RSA OUT RAM PRO MEMO_out
	P050 kounyuu_out
	P051 FAX_out
	P052 2RSA OUT RAM PRO_out



